Santa Ana Unified School District
1601 East Chestnut Avenue
Santa Ana, CA 92701
MINUTES

Regular Board Meeting Held Telephenically
Santa Ana Board of Education

QOctober 27, 2020

CALL TC ORDER
Dr. Rodriguez called the meeting to order at 5:01 p.m.

Other members participating were Ms, Amezcua, Dr. Alvarez, and Ms, Torres.

CLOSED SESSION PRESENTATIONS
Dr. Rodriguez asked Ms. Quiroz if there was anycne wishing to address the Board related to closed session items.

There was no one wishing to address the Board.

RECESS TO CLOSED SESSION
The Regular Board meeting recessed to closed sessicn at 5:01 p.m.

Mr. Palacio joined the meeting at 5:06 p.m.

RECESS TO REGULAR MEETING

Closed session recessed at 6:30 p.m. to reconvene the Regular Board mesting.

RECONVENE REGULAR MEETING
The Regular Board meeting reconvened at 6:31 p.m.

Executive Cabinet members participating were Superintendent Almendarez, Dr. Perez, Ms. Corridan, Ms, Barquin, Dr.
Helguera, Dr. Llamas, Dr, Martinez, Mr, Roychowdhury, Mr. Williams, and Chief Smith.

PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

Superintendent Almendarez led the Pledge of Allegiance,

RECOGNITIONS/ACKNOWLEDGEMENTS
5.1 Classified Employee of the Month for March, April, May, September, and October 2020

Dr. Martinez announced the Classified Employees of the month as follows:

» March 2020: Carlos Antunez, Computer Technician, Monroe Elementary School

« April 2020: Carlos Perales, Plant Custodian-Elementary, Washington Elementary School
¢ May 2020: Fabiola Diaz de Ramirez, Nutrition Services Assistant, Nutrition Services

» September 2020: Elida Sanchez, Soclal Services Speclalist, Support Services

» October 2020: Patricia Mendez, Actlvity Monitor, Esqueda Elementary School

5.2 Certificated Empioyee of the Month for March, April, May, September, and October 2020

Dr. Martinez anncunced the Certlficated Employees of the month as follows:

« March 2020 Lucia Venegas, Teacher, Martin Elementary School

+ April 2020: Brigham Jorgensen, Teacher, Washington Elementary School

» May 2020: Howida Hanna, Mad/Severe Preschool Teacher, Mitchell Child Development Center
+ September 2020: Cesar Gonzalez, Program Specialist, Research and Evaluation

¢ October 2020: lill Puich, Teacher, Esqueda Elementary School

SUPERINTENDENT'S REPORT




Superintendent Almendarez recognized and congratulated Lleutenant Manny Chavez on his retirement and thanked him
for his 14 years of commitment to the safety and security of our students, staff and community. Lieutenant Chavez
served in & variety of assignments including Patrol Officer, Sergeant, Detective, and Lieutenant. Superintendent

added that Lieutenant Chavez will be remembered for providing “the Nordstrom” service to all. Mr. Almendarez thanked
teachers for their participation In two hook clubs on a regular basis regardless of everything that is going on. He stated he
is looking forward to reading to Heninger and Davis Elementary schools. Superintendent Almendarez also announced that
there would be information on the reopening plan during the meeting and that there is a potential shift in learning cohort
date to January. He also added that there would also be a presentation by the Orange County Health Care Agency and
Latino Health Access to share a little about the COVID rates, what's happening in the city and the district, and potentially
answer quastions as to why Santa Ana is unique compared to surrounding districts.

PUBLIC PRESENTATIONS

Dr. Rodriguez asked Ms, Quirez if there were any public presentations. There were two emails read out loud by Ms. Quiroz
addressing the Board related to Franklin Elementary School.

APPROVAL OF CONSENT CALENDAR
The following items were removed from the Consent Calendar for discussion and separate action:

8,11 Approval/Ratification of Listing of Grant Award Applications with Santa Ana Unified School District for 2020-21
School Year

8.13 Ratiflcation of Purchase Order Summary and Listing of all Purchase Orders, for the Period of September 23, 2020
through Cctober 13, 2020

Moved by Ms. Amezcua, seconded by Dr. Alvarez, carried 5-0, to approve the consent calendar as {ollows:

8.1 Approval of Amended Regular Board Meeting Minutes - Septemnber 8, 2020, Approval of Amended Regular Board Meeting
Minutes - September 22, 2020, Approval of Regular Board Meeting Minutes - October 13, 2020 and Approval of Special Board
Meeting Minutes - October 20, 2020

8.2 Acceptance of gifts in accordance with Board Policy (BP) 3290 - Gifts, Grants, and Beguests

8.3 Orange County Department of Education Williams Settlement First Quarter Uniform Complaint Procedure Report for Fiscal
Year 2020-21

8.4 Approval of Creating Legends: English 9/Esports Game Design Course

8.5 Approval of Something from Nothing: Esports, Entrepreneurship, and English 10 Course

8.6 Approval of The Saga of the Tournament: Event Crafting through Esports and 12th Grade English Course

8.7 Approval of Big Trends, Growth Oppoertunities...The Future of Esports Marketing/English 11 and Marketing Course

8.8 Approval of Payment and Reimbursement of Costs Incurred for Student{s) with Disabilities for 2020-21 School Year

8.9 Approval/Ratification of Listing of Agreements/Contracts with Santa Ana. Unified Scheol District for 2020-21 School Year

8.10 Approval/Ratification of Listing of No-Cost Community Partnarship Agreements with Santa Ana Unified School District for
2020-21 School Year

8.12 Approval/Ratification of Listing of Santa Ana Unified School District Public Works Projects Awarded Utilizing California
Uniform Public Construction Cost Accounting Act for 2020-21 Schocl Year

8.14 Ratification of Expenditure Summary and Warrants Issued Over $25,000 for the Period of September 23, 2020 through
Cctoher 13, 2020

8.15 Approval of Deductive Change Order No. 1 for Bid Packaga No. 1 - Interim Housing at Walker Elementary School

8.16 Acceptance of Completion of Contract for Bid Package No. 1 - Interim Housing at Walker Elementary School




8.17 Approva!l of Personnel Calendar Including the Transition of Specific Staff Members with such Toplcs as: Hiring, Prometions,
Transfers, Resignations, Retirements, and Leaves

ITEMS REMOVED FROM CONSENT CALENDAR FOR DISCUSSION AND SEPARATE ACTION

8.11 Approval/Ratification of Listing of Grant Award Applications with Santa Ana Unified School District for 2020-21
School Year

Motlon by Ms. Amezcua, second by Dr. Rodriguez
Final Resolution; Motion Carries
Yes: Dr. Rodriguez, Ms. Amezcua, Dr. Alvarez, Mr., Palacio, Ms. Torres

Approve/Ratify Listing of Grant Award Applications with Santa Ana Unified School District for 2020-21 School Year.

8.13 Ratification of Purchase Crder Summary and Listing of all Purchase Orders, for the Period of September 23, 2020
through October 13, 2020

Motion by Ms. Amezcua, second by Dr. Rodriguez
Final Resalution: Motion Carries
Yes: Dr. Rodriguaz, Ms. Amezcua, Dr. Alvarez, Mr, Palacio, Ms. Torres

Ratify the Purchase Order Summary and Listing of all Purchase Orders, for the Period of September 23, 2020 through
October 13, 2020,

PRESENTATIONS

9.1 State of COVID-19 in Santa Ana

Dr. Susie LopezGuerra introduced Dr. Margaret Bredehoft, Deputy Agency Director, Public Health Services and Dr.
America Bracho, Executive Director, Latino Health Access who provided the Santa Ana Unifled School District Board of
Education and Community with an overview of the current state of COVID-19 In Santa Ana and their recommendations.
Dr. David Nunez, Medical Director, Community and Nursing Services Division, Public Health Services, shared about the
support the Public Health Services School Team provides. Jenna Sarin, Director of Public Health Nursing, also shared
about their mask contest campaign. After further discussion, questions, answers, the Board requested additional
information,

9.2 Launch of Learning Labs

Dr. Perez gave a brief overview of the presentation and introduced Dr. Llamas who presented the Board with an outline of
the planning steps taken to prepare for the Learning Labs launch, a timeline for implementation, and shared the
remaining benchmarks for each reopening target area. After further discussion, questions, answers, the Board requested
additional information.

REGULAR AGENDA - ACTION ITEMS

10.1 Approvai of Memorandum of Understanding with Santa Ana Educators’ Association (SAEA) Regarding In-Person Special
Education Assessments

Moticn by Mr. Palacio, second by Ms. Torres
Final Resolution: Motion Carries
Yes: Dr. Rodriguez, Ms. Amezcua, Dr. Alvarez, Mr. Palacio, Ms. Torres

Approve the Memorandum of Understanding between the District and Santa Ana Educators’ Association (SAEA) regarding
In-Person Special Education Assessmants.

10.2 Authorization for the Purchase of Cellular Voice and Data Services from T-Mobile, Utilizing CALNET Category 19.1 and 19.2
Awarded by the California Department of Technology

Motion by Ms. Torres, second by Ms. Amezcua
Final Rasolution: Motion Carries
Yes: Dr. Rodriguez, Ms, Amezcua, Dr. Alvarez, Mr. Palacio, Ms. Torres

Authorize staff to execute contracts, subject to ratification by the Board, to Purchase Cellular Voice and Data Services
from T-Mobile, Utilizing CALNET Category 19.1 and 19.2 Awarded by the California Department of Technology.




10.3 Authorization to Reject Bid Package No. 1 - Support Services Building Reconfiguration at Pupil Support Services

Motion by Mr. Palacio, second by Ms. Torres
Final Resolution: Motion Carries
Yes: Dr. Rodriguez, Ms. Amezcua, Dr. Alvarez, Mr. Palacio, Ms. Torres

Authorize staff to Reject Bid Package No. 1 - Support Services Building Reconfiguration at Pupil Support Services.

10.4 Ratification for the Purchase and Installation of Division of State Architect (DSA) Approved Modular Buildings from Silver
Creek Industries, Inc., Utilizing a Piggyback Bid No. CEPU #N15-2017-18 from Centralia School District

Motion by Mr. Palacio, second by Ms. Amezcua
Final Resolution: Motion Carries
Yes: Dr. Rodriguez, Ms. Amezcua, Dr. Alvarez, Mr. Palacio, Ms. Torres

Ratify the purchase and installation of DSA approved modular buildings from Silver Creek Industries, Inc., utilizing a
piggyback bid No. CEPU #N15-2017-18 from Centralia School District.

10.5 Adoption of Resolution No. 20/21-3374 - Authorization to Transfer Funds from Measure I Fund to Facilities Funds

Motion by Ms. Amezcua, second by Mr. Palacio
Final Resolution: Motion Carries
Yes: Dr. Rodriguez, Ms. Amezcua, Dr. Alvarez, Mr. Palacio, Ms. Torres

Adopt Resolution No. 20/21-3374 - Authorize to transfer funds from the Measure I Fund to other Facilities Funds.

BOARD REPORTS

Thanked Dr. America Bracho from Latino Health Access and Dr. Margaret Bredehoft, and Dr. Nunez, and the Community
Relations department for the collaboration and presentation;

Thanked and recognized Orin Williams and his team; SAUSD was recognized by the American Institute of Architects for
Design Excellence;

Encouraged everyone to continue to practice social distancing, wear masks, get tested, and to get flu shots;
Congratulated all the employees of the month of March, April, May, September, and October;

Thanked Dr. Susie LopezGuerra, Martha Rivera, and Michelle Dominguez for representing the District and report back to
Board, Superintendent and Cabinet

Thanked all students, staff and families;

Congratulated Lieutenant Chavez on his retirement;

Request to follow up on monitoring rates within the boundaries of the District.

RECESS TO CLOSED SESSION

The Regular Board meeting recessed at 10:11 p.m. to reconvene closed session.

RECONVENE REGULAR MEETING

The Regular Board meeting reconvened at 10:53 p.m.

ADJOURNMENT

ATTEST:

There being no further business to come before the Board, Dr. Rodriguez adjourned the meeting at 10:53 p.m.

The next Regular Meeting of the Board of Education will be held on Tuesday, November 10, 2020 at 6:00 p.m.

Superintendent



Personnel Calendar

CERTIFICATED PERSONNEL CALENDAR

Board Meeting - October 27, 2020
LAST NAME POSITION SITE EFF. DATE COMMENTS
RESIGNATIONS 2020-21
Teacher - Clear Educational Specialist
Dwyer, Eva Mild/Moderate Instructional Credential |Carr October 9, 2020

Galicia, Hector

Coordinator of Student Athletics &
Activities - Clear Administrative
Services Credential

Special Projects/Wellness

September 25, 2020

Teacher - Clear Single Subject: Art

Tangney, Leanne Teaching Credential McFadden October 2, 2020
NEW HIRES/RE-HIRES
Chavez, Kristina Teacher Mitchell September 28, 2020 [New Hire - Temporary 44920
Flores, Karen Teacher Washington September 18, 2020 [New Hire - Probationary |
Mohammad, Mayssa Teacher Mendez September 25, 2020 |New Hire - Intern
Nakajima, Snow Teacher McFadden October 5, 2020 New Hire - Temporary 44909
Nunez, Ana Teacher Jefferson September 24, 2020 |New Hire - Probationary |
LEAVE (21 duty days or more) - Without Pay and Without Benefits
August 10, 2020 -

Bolton, Janet Teacher Santa Ana June 4, 2021 Personal
CO-CURRICULAR 2020-21

Student Government Advisor
Marinelli, Colleen Lathrop 2020-21 (Sharing)

Dr. Hiacynth D. Martinez, Assistant Superintendent, Human Resources




CERTIFICATED PERSONNEL CALENDAR

Personnel Calendar
Board Meeting - October 27, 2020

LAST NAME POSITION SITE EFF. DATE COMMENTS

CO-CURRICULAR 2020-21 (Continued)

Murrieta, Amanda Lathrop 2020-21 Print Yearbook
Student Government Advisor
Phillips, Nicole Lathrop 2020-21 (Sharing)
Ramirez, Gerardo Lathrop 2020-21 Instrumental Music
Wiley, Amanda Lorin Griset 2020-21 Drama, Senior Class Advisor
Barfield, Lindsey Saddleback 2020-21 Activities Director
Brown, Jennie Saddleback 2020-21 Print Yearbook
Connell, Jennifer Saddleback 2020-21 Drama, Vocal Music
Conners, Camron Saddleback 2020-21 OCAD (Sharing)
Dalton, Monica Saddleback 2020-21 Model U.N.
Knight, Sean Saddleback 2020-21 Band
Lozano, Richard Saddleback 2020-21 OCAD (Sharing)
Morgan, Juliana Saddleback 2020-21 Kiwanis Bowl
Rivera, Zayra Saddleback 2020-21 Pep Squad

DEPARTMENT CHAIRS 2020-21

August 10, 2020 -

Banuelos, Jeanette McFadden June 4, 2021 AVID
August 10, 2020 -

Brambila, Martha McFadden June 4, 2021 ELD/Bilingual (Sharing)
August 10, 2020 -

Cano, Michelle McFadden June 4, 2021 Mathematics

Dr. Hiacynth D. Martinez, Assistant Superintendent, Human Resources



Personnel Calendar

Board Meeting - October 27, 2020

CERTIFICATED PERSONNEL CALENDAR

LAST NAME POSITION SITE EFF. DATE COMMENTS
DEPARTMENT CHAIRS 2020-21 (Continued)
August 10, 2020 -
Diaz, Javier McFadden June 4, 2021 ELD/Bilingual (Sharing)
August 10, 2020 -
Dowd, Arica McFadden June 4, 2021 Art
August 10, 2020 -
Ellis, Gregory McFadden June 4, 2021 Music
August 10, 2020 -
Fitzpatrick, Jessica McFadden June 4, 2021 Special Education (Sharing)
August 10, 2020 -
Gallegos, Kim McFadden June 4, 2021 Social Studies
Hetherington-Schwartz, August 10, 2020 -
Tami McFadden June 4, 2021 English (Sharing)
August 10, 2020 -
Holte, Matthew McFadden June 4, 2021 Science
August 10, 2020 -
Napier, Rodney McFadden June 4, 2021 P.E.
August 10, 2020 -
Sohner, Kelly McFadden June 4, 2021 English (Sharing)
August 10, 2020 -
Vasil, Jennifer McFadden June 4, 2021 Mathematics
August 10, 2020 -
Vazquez-Knox, Joyce McFadden June 4, 2021 Special Education (Sharing)

Dr. Hiacynth D. Martinez, Assistant Superintendent, Human Resources




Personnel Calendar
Board Meeting - October 27, 2020

CERTIFICATED PERSONNEL CALENDAR

LAST NAME POSITION SITE EFF. DATE COMMENTS

DEPARTMENT CHAIRS 2020-21 (Continued)
August 10, 2020 -

Axtell, Aaron Mendez June 4, 2021 Music
August 10, 2020 -

Cabrera, Cassandra Mendez June 4, 2021 Science
August 10, 2020 -

Diaz, Jose Mendez June 4, 2021 Mathematics (Sharing)
August 10, 2020 -

Garcia, Teresa Mendez June 4, 2021 AVID
August 10, 2020 -

Gregory, Dennis Mendez June 4, 2021 English
August 10, 2020 -

Lubba, Marcus Mendez June 4, 2021 Mathematics (Sharing)
August 10, 2020 -

Munoz, Liana Mendez June 4, 2021 Art
August 10, 2020 -

Radford, David Mendez June 4, 2021 Social Studies
August 10, 2020 -

Torres, Armando Mendez June 4, 2021 Special Education
August 10, 2020 -

Wozniak, Jeff Mendez June 4, 2021 P.E.

Dr. Hiacynth D. Martinez, Assistant Superintendent, Human Resources




Personnel Calendar
Board Meeting - October 27, 2020

CERTIFICATED PERSONNEL CALENDAR

LAST NAME POSITION SITE EFF. DATE COMMENTS

DEPARTMENT CHAIRS 2020-21 (Continued)
August 10, 2020 -

Curtis, Matthew Middle College June 4, 2021 AVID (Sharing)
August 10, 2020 -

Holte, Amy Middle College June 4, 2021 AVID (Sharing)
August 10, 2020 -

Altamirano, Lillian Segerstrom June 4, 2021 AVID
August 10, 2020 -

Salazar, Samantha Segerstrom June 4, 2021 AVID

EXTRA DUTY 2020-21
September 20, 2020 -

Elizondo, Gerard Godinez June 3, 2021 Extra Period
September 20, 2020 -

Larragoiti, Nancy Godinez June 3, 2021 Extra Period
September 20, 2020 -

Morgan, Robert Godinez June 3, 2021 Extra Period
September 20, 2020 -

Pinto, Franklin Godinez June 3, 2021 Extra Period
September 20, 2020 -

Proctor, Michael Godinez June 3, 2021 Extra Period
September 20, 2020 -

Rendon, Rocio Godinez June 3, 2021 Extra Period

Dr. Hiacynth D. Martinez, Assistant Superintendent, Human Resources




Personnel Calendar

Board Meeting - October 27, 2020

CERTIFICATED PERSONNEL CALENDAR

LAST NAME POSITION SITE EFF. DATE COMMENTS
STIPENDS 2020-21

Garcia, Carlos Chavez 2020-21 Lead Counselor

Onofre, Danelia McFadden 2020-21 Lead Counselor

Valdez, Juliet Sierra 2020-21 Lead Counselor (Sharing)
Vidrios, Mayra Sierra 2020-21 Lead Counselor (Sharing)

APPROVAL TO REQUE

ST AWAIVER FOR SPEECH-LANGUAGE PATHOLOGY PREP PROGRAM FOR

THE

2020-21 SCHOOL YEAR:

Dickerson, Susan

Dr. Hiacynth D. Martinez, Assistant Superintendent, Human Resources




Personnel Calendar
October 27, 2020

INFORMED K12 EXTRA DUTY

Title of Activity or Employee Name(s) Site/Dept Funding Source Total Total Date Service From
Addendum to Activity Amount Not |Hours
to Exceed Not to
Exceed

Circulos - Curriculum Andaya, Jessica 090030 Fund 09 $5,307.20 100 July 1, 2020
Writing & Staff Dev. Caldwell, Jaime Advanced Discretionary $5,307.20 100

Renteria, Jocelyn Learning Academy |Accounts $5,307.20 100 Received from Site/

Salas, April $5,307.20 100 Department:

Santiago, Joshua $5,307.20 100 August 21, 2020
McFadden Summer Adams-Sinclair, Teresia Kip McFadden 013090 Title I, Core  [$517.62 5 July 13, 2020
Bridge Program Anaya, Felipe Intermediate Set Aside $568.35 5

Armstrong, Mark R. $554.68 5 Received from Site/

Banuelos, Jeanette Raylene $489.43 5 Department:

Benavente, Viridiana Avila $428.64 5 September 15, 2020

Boullon, Caroline $554.68 5

Boyer, Gregory Edward $568.35 5

Brambila, Martha T. $568.35 5

Caffrey, Jamie Lynn $489.43 5

Callas, Shawnie Rein $301.40 5

Camacho, Graciela Isabel $489.43 5

Cano, Michelle M $568.35 5

Chapman, Shahin $568.35 5

Chavez, Jaime $489.43 5

Covey, Richard $460.82 5

Czaja, Gregory Paul $568.35 5

Diaz, Javier Antonio $392.52 5

Dowd, Arica Goly $489.43 5

Ellis, Gregory Scott $568.35 5

Fitzpatrick, Jessica S. $489.43 5

Gallegos, Kim A. $568.35 5

Gamboa, Melinda Lorraine $293.33 5

Gassner, Nicole M. $410.19 5

Gilderman, Evan A. $460.82 5

Dr. Hiacynth D. Martinez, Assistant Superintendent, Human Resources




Personnel Calendar
October 27, 2020

INFORMED K12 EXTRA DUTY

Gipson, Nancy M.

Gonzalez, Araceli
Greenberg, Michael Edward
Gutierrez, Rene Steven

Hetherington-Schwartz, Tami Lynn

Holden, Susanna Spring
Holte, Matthew Dawson
Jackson, Nicole Irene
Katusha, James Joseph
Kennison, Barbara A.

Kirkby, William H.

Kitchin, Sean Martin

Kiwan, Evelyn Rosario Estrada
Lomeli, Norma Luz
McDonald-Van Dyke, Jennifer J
Mehl, Stephana

Morris, Thomas Francis IV
Napier, Rodney S.

Nguyen, Han Quynhthi
Ocampo, Fidel

Ochoa Ceja, Maritza

Ortiz, Marilu

Peleaux, Candy N.

Ramirez, Angelica

Sohner, Kelly Alexis
Sotolongo, Mildred lleana
Stanley, Michelle Teresa
Tangney, Leanne Nicole
Vazquez-Knox, Joyce
Worthington, Stephanie Ann
Yusi, Christopher

$568.35
$316.17
$359.46
$568.35
$460.82

$306.84
$489.43
$311.92
$235.38
$489.43
$554.68
$517.62
$568.35
$489.43
$517.62
$460.82
$489.43
$568.35
$489.43
$327.49
$447.93
$489.43
$329.93
$489.43
$447.93
$568.35
$460.82
$311.92
$488.36
$468.11
$554.68
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Dr. Hiacynth D. Martinez, Assistant Superintendent, Human Resources




Personnel Calendar
October 27, 2020

INFORMED K12 EXTRA DUTY

Teacher Extra Duty - Denney, Linda C. Muir Fundamental|{013220 Coronavirus [$281.28 5.3 June 17, 2020
Remote Program Jimeno, Clare Rose School Relief Fund $1,618.70 30.5
Planning Johnston, Joanna Ines $291.90 5.5 Received from Site/
Krill, Suzanne Marie $1,008.37 19 Department:
Mora, Josefina $291.90 5.5 September 1, 2020
Nailon, Janine M. $291.90 5.5
Noriega, Belinda $291.90 5.5
Summer Bridge - Beer, Carly Marie 013090 Title I, Core  |$785.98 12 July 29, 2020
Instruction Cocca-Gaskin, Anastasia Nicole Sierra Preparatory |Set Aside $1,312.61 16
Cronmiller, Kelsey Academy $852.45 12 Received from Site/
Grierson, Elizabeth $1,174.64 12 Department:
Higgins, Daynon K. $221.87 2 September 11, 2020
Novy, Jesse Robert $1,053.27 16
Warwick, Sandra Marlene $1,774.96 16
Summer Bridge Program [Marquez, Juan Carlos Romero-Cruz 013090 Title I, Core  [$3,041.42 33 July 1, 2020
Smith, Andrew W. Academy Set Aside $3,089.54 33
Tran, Hien $3,416.28 33 Received from Site/
Weber, Michael J. $3,416.28 (33 Department:
September 11, 2020
Summer Bridge Program |Alfaro, Marina Lerma Romero-Cruz 013090 Title I, Core  [$2,706.67 |51 July 1, 2020
Anguiano-Aguirre, Ricardo Alfredo |Academy Set Aside $2,706.67 51
Marquez, Juan Carlos $689.94 13 Received from Site/
Smith, Andrew W. $689.94 13 Department:
Tran, Hien $689.94 13 September 11, 2020
Weber, Michael J. $689.94 13
Extra Duty - ILT Planning |Beers, Jean Sierra Preparatory (010030 Unrestricted |$185.75 3.5 July 14, 2020
Chiou, Hsiao-Ting Tina Academy Discretionary $185.75 3.5
Cocca-Gaskin, Anastasia Nicole Accounts $185.75 3.5 Received from Site/
Grierson, Elizabeth $185.75 3.5 Department:
McCabe, Rosemarie $185.75 3.5 September 15, 2020
Peat, Andrew J. Jr. $185.75 3.5
Pilon, Paul R. $185.75 3.5
Prestinary, Irene |. $185.75 3.5

Dr. Hiacynth D. Martinez, Assistant Superintendent, Human Resources




Personnel Calendar
October 27, 2020

INFORMED K12 EXTRA DUTY

Warwick, Sandra Marlene $185.75 3.5
Weber, Jaclyn Ann $185.75 3.5
Teacher Staff Agredano, Fernando English Learners (013010 IASA:Title | $53.072 1 August 7, 2020
Development- Imagine Aguilera, Oralia Programs Basic Grants Low- $53.072 1
Learning Alcaraz, Amy Income and $53.072 1 Received from Site/
Alexander, Jean Marie Neglected, Part A $53.072 1 Department:
Apodaca, Lidia $53.072 1 September 15, 2020
Bakovic Belanger, Esther Anitza $53.072 1
Baltazar, Marina $53.072 1
Barragan-Perez, Claudia $53.072 1
Beas, Maria Azucena $53.072 1
Castaneda, Maria $53.072 1
Cazarez, Sylvia Yvonne $53.072 1
Ceja, Rosa $53.072 1
Chavez, Patricia Jurado $53.072 1
Colombo, Anna Lilia $53.072 1
Covarrubias, Maria Veronica $53.072 1
Dunn, Aurora M. $53.072 1
Eshtehardi, Virginia $53.072 1
Galvez, Olivia $53.072 1
Guerrero, Tammy Lynn $53.072 1
Hermosillo, Angelica $53.072 1
Jaramillo, Maria $53.072 1
Jorge, Marcial $53.072 1
Khan, Fatimah Ligia-Irene $53.072 1
Lopez, Delia $53.072 1
Luna, Araceli $53.072 1
Macias, Silvia $53.072 1
Mejia, Lilia $53.072 1
Mejia-Bazulto, Raquel $53.072 1
Munoz, Amarilis $53.072 1
Orozco, Taide $53.072 1
Pedroza, Alma Sitaee $53.072 1

Dr. Hiacynth D. Martinez, Assistant Superintendent, Human Resources

10



Personnel Calendar
October 27, 2020

INFORMED K12 EXTRA DUTY

Prado, Hilda $53.072 1
Ramirez, Maria Eugenia $53.072 1
Reyes, Patricia Madrigal $53.072 1
Rossano, Cecilia $53.072 1
SanRoman, Florentina $53.072 1
Santillan, Marcela $53.072 1
Soto, Cristina $53.072 1
Valencia, Walter E. $53.072 1
Valenzuela, Norma $53.072 1
Villa, Carla $53.072 1
Zavala-Venegas, Cristina $53.072 1
Teacher Professional Aguilar-Ramirez, Guadalupe English Learners |014127 ESSA: Title IV [$185.75 3.5 July 30, 2020
Development -Vista Anaya, Felipe Programs Part A, Student $185.75 3.5
Higher Learning Barber, Cristina Coello Support & Acad. $185.75 3.5 Received from Site/
Beichner, Josina Tacconelli Enrichment Grants $185.75 3.5 Department:
Cante, Maria Luisa $185.75 3.5 September 15, 2020
Chavez, Hector Manuel $185.75 3.5
Contreras, Juan Tomas $185.75 3.5
Contreras, Luis A. $185.75 3.5
Contreras, Miriam B. $185.75 3.5
Delgado, Oscar $185.75 3.5
Diaz, Javier Antonio $185.75 3.5
Diaz, Lucero Aydee $185.75 35
Fernandez, Ruben $185.75 3.5
Figueroa, Ernesto Gracian $185.75 3.5
Garcia-Lopez, Araceli $185.75 3.5
Garcia-Parada, Elizabeth O. $185.75 3.5
Gomez-Pedroza, Laura $185.75 3.5
Gonzalez, Graciela $185.75 3.5
Guerrero, Elizabeth $185.75 3.5
Landrian, Ana . $185.75 3.5
Landrian, Olga L. $185.75 3.5
Leonard, Amanda Marie $185.75 3.5

Dr. Hiacynth D. Martinez, Assistant Superintendent, Human Resources

11



Personnel Calendar
October 27, 2020

INFORMED K12 EXTRA DUTY

Mangiarotti, Alessandra $185.75 3.5

Martinez Hernandez, Norma $185.75 3.5

Martinez, Roman $185.75 35

Morales, Elva Leon $185.75 3.5

Moreno, Krystal lllyse $185.75 35

Perez-Chun, Maria Elena $185.75 3.5

Pierre, Eric Masner $185.75 3.5

Pineda, Claudia $185.75 3.5

Renn, Beth $185.75 3.5

Rios, Estefani $185.75 3.5

Rivera, Zayra Yoheli $185.75 35

Sirgy, Michelle Lynne $185.75 35

Sonne-Diddi, Jaimeson $185.75 3.5

Treffry, Aracely Estupinan $185.75 3.5

Urizar, Maricela $185.75 3.5

Vallejo, Eliana $185.75 3.5

Verdesoto, Karla Daniela $185.75 3.5

Vicari, Elva Maeva $185.75 3.5

Villalobos-Vargas, Juana $185.75 3.5

Zinger, Maia $185.75 3.5
Teacher Collaboration Agredano, Fernando Lowell Elementary (013010 IASA:Title | $159.22 3 September 9, 2020
Meetings Bakovic Belanger, Esther Anitza School Basic Grants Low- $79.61 1.5

Clay, Martha Income and $79.61 1.5 Received from Site/

Corrales, Mary Neglected, Part A $79.61 1.5 Department:

Elias, Andrea $79.61 1.5 September 9, 2020

Pedroza, Alma Sitaee $79.61 1.5

Pedroza, Ana $79.61 1.5

Sierra, Caroline $159.22 3

Striegl, Telly Jacqueline $159.22 3

Valle, Olga Margarita $79.61 1.5

Villa, Liza $79.61 1.5

Dr. Hiacynth D. Martinez, Assistant Superintendent, Human Resources
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Personnel Calendar
October 27, 2020

INFORMED K12 EXTRA DUTY

PBIS Coaches Trainings

Agahi, Fariba

Aldrich, Nichole Rene
Alexander, Jean Marie
Bailey, Kristy Lynn
Beltran-Gonzalez, Gabriela
Bohn, Bethany Louise
Brambila, Martha T.
Cardenas, Marjorie
Celestino, Gregory Sebastion
Corral, Stephana M.

De Santis, Jean M.
Dechter, Kristine E.
Delgado, Tara

Dennis, Gregory Paul
Diaz, David Josue

Dinh, Sonia Ngoc Minh Vu
Dixon, Joseph

Ells, Rachel Rae

Erickson, Julie A.
Espinoza, Aida

Fierle, Nicole Joanne
Gonzalez, Marisol
Holland, Caran Michelle
Immanuel, Sylvia
Ingebrigtsen, Kortni K.
Kavati, Kamala

Lucas, Bryan J.

Miller, Amy

Montes, Julia Marie
Mounphiphak, Oraphanh
Penman, Jennifer Diane
Perry, David Allen
Pineda, Alexandra

Support Services

010704 Dept. SC-LCFF-
Supplemental/
Concentration

$212.29
$212.29
$212.29
$212.29
$212.29
$212.29
$212.29
$212.29
$212.29
$212.29
$212.29
$212.29
$212.29
$212.29
$212.29
$212.29
$212.29
$212.29
$212.29
$212.29
$212.29
$212.29
$212.29
$212.29
$212.29
$212.29
$212.29
$212.29
$212.29
$212.29
$212.29
$212.29
$212.29

E R R R T T T~ R R S S~ S R i i S = S, S T T~ R~ S R~ i )

October 28, 2020

Received from Site/
Department:
September 8, 2020

Dr. Hiacynth D. Martinez, Assistant Superintendent, Human Resources
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Personnel Calendar
October 27, 2020

INFORMED K12 EXTRA DUTY

Pinto, Franklin Alfredo $212.29 4
Prado, Gabriel $212.29 4
Quezada-Cano, Alvaro $212.29 4
Rajpurkar, Anagha Rajiv $212.29 4
Ramirez, Maritza $212.29 4
Reigle, Allison Amanda $212.29 4
Reyes Tenopala, Luis $212.29 4
Reyes, Pedro Daniel $212.29 4
Rincon, Rosa Adriana $212.29 4
Ruvalcaba-Yaghoubi, Sandra $212.29 4
Sandoval, Maria Elena $212.29 4
Schlensker, Nicholas William $212.29 4
Segalla, Margaret Anne $212.29 4
Smith, Kathryn Marie $212.29 4
Sobh, Sabah Haidar $212.29 4
Striegl, Telly Jacqueline $212.29 4
Taylor, Jennifer Rachelle $212.29 4
Valenzuela, Norma $212.29 4
Warner, Denise Annette $212.29 4
Woo, Linh My $212.29 4
Virtual Instruction Bohn, Bethany Louise Special Education (016500 Special $3,184.32 60 July 27, 2020
Planning Committee Cervantes, Julissa Martinez Education $2,653.60 50
Chino, Brenda $3,821.18 72 Received from Site/
Croom, Heather $1,353.34 |25.5 Department:
Espindola, Claudia $3,184.32 |60 September 16, 2020
Esqueda, Edith $3,317.00 [62.5
Garcia, Leticia $3,184.32 60
Gregory, Caitlyn M. $2,388.24 |45
Gutierrez, Manuel $3,184.32 |60
Hall, Nadia Terese $3,290.46 |62
Hass, Lindsey Dawn $1,592.16 |30
Houston, Marisa Bribiescas $1,931.82 36.4
Howard, Phillip Raymond $3,184.32 60

Dr. Hiacynth D. Martinez, Assistant Superintendent, Human Resources
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Personnel Calendar
October 27, 2020

INFORMED K12 EXTRA DUTY

Jaramillo, Rosa $2,388.24 |45
Kennison, Barbara A. $3,184.32 |60
Kinney, Alison Ann $2,016.74 |38
Lazar, Sarah Anne $3,184.32 |60
McConnell, Amanda R. $3,131.25 |59
Miyashiro, Maria De Lourdes $3,104.71 58.5
Nguyen, Thuc Hoang $1,592.16 (30
Nolan, Mackenzie Jo $1,592.16 |30
Nunez, Alejandro $2,653.60 |50
Olivas, Erika Onelia $4,033.47 76
Peterson, Brandon $3,184.32 |60
Ramirez, Gabriel Jose $2,706.67 |51
Reyes, Jessica Salazar $2,547.46 |48
Sanchez, Evelyn-Doris Louise $2,759.74 52
Sanchez, Susan $3,184.32 |60
Schlensker, Nicholas William $2,547.46 |48
Smith, Carolann L. $2,189.22 41.25
Stanley, Michelle Teresa $2,388.24 |45
Vazquez, Hugo $3,184.32 |60
Wedekind, Patricia Anne $530.72 10
Zarate, Rosa Evelia $3,184.32 |60
COST Facilitator Trainings |Agahi, Fariba Support Services (010300 Department |$212.29 4 October 14, 2020
Aguirre, Monica Patricia Unrestricted $212.29 4
Amaya, Ines Vanessa Discretionary $212.29 4 Received from Site/
Bohn, Bethany Louise $212.29 4 Department:
Briseno, Miguel Angel $212.29 4 September 8, 2020
Burton, Goldeen $212.29 4
Cortes, Lucia $212.29 4
Cushing, Patricia Ann $212.29 4
Dechter, Kristine E. $212.29 4
Delgado, Tara $212.29 4
Diaz, David Josue $212.29 4
Ells, Rachel Rae $212.29 4

Dr. Hiacynth D. Martinez, Assistant Superintendent, Human Resources
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Personnel Calendar
October 27, 2020

INFORMED K12 EXTRA DUTY

Discretionary
Accounts

Espinoza, Aida $212.29 4
George, Karah Carter $212.29 4
Hegardt, Marijose $212.29 4
Immanuel, Sylvia $212.29 4
Ingebrigtsen, Kortni K. $212.29 4
Kavati, Kamala $212.29 4
Miller, Amy $212.29 4
Montoya, Andrew Alfred $212.29 4
Penman, Jennifer Diane $212.29 4
Phan, Nu Ann $212.29 4
Quezada-Cano, Alvaro $212.29 4
Quiaoit, Jessica Frances Gutierrez $212.29 4
Raya, Paul E. $212.29 4
Saltzer, Robin Holli $212.29 4
Sanchez Jimenez, Mayra L. $212.29 4
Sanchez, Evelyn-Doris Louise $212.29 4
Sandoval, Maria Elena $212.29 4
Silvestre, Ricardo Gustavo $212.29 4
Smith, Kathryn Marie $212.29 4
Tapia, Claudia Cassandra $212.29 4
Taylor, Jennifer Rachelle $212.29 4
Tran, Tina $212.29 4
Tristan, Laurie $212.29 4
Vanmansart, Patricia L. $212.29 4
Yokoyama, Nicole Chiyoko $212.29 4
Home Hospital Osorio, Patricia Support Services (010300 Department |$1,553.09 14 August 17, 2020
Instruction Sleiman, Angela Unrestricted $1,370.42 14

Received from Site/
Department:
September 10, 2020

Dr. Hiacynth D. Martinez, Assistant Superintendent, Human Resources
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Personnel Calendar
October 27, 2020
INFORMED K12 EXTRA DUTY

SEL Professional Delgado, Tara Support Services [010704 Dept. SC-LCFF-|$1,061.44 (20 October 28, 2020
Development and Perez, Sandra Margarita Supplemental/ $1,061.44 |20
Curriculum Planning Tristan, Laurie Concentration $1,061.44 20 Received from Site/
Department:
September 8, 2020
Professional Dinh, Sonia Ngoc Minh Vu Santa Ana High 013010 IASA:Title | $1,592.16 30 August 17, 2020
Development, Planning |Gonzalez, John Luis School Basic Grants Low- $955.30 18
and Prep for Student Gurski, Berenice Income and $955.30 18 Received from Site/
Lessons Kleinschmidt, Janet Oldewage Neglected, Part A $955.30 18 Department:
Lee, Grant $955.30 18 September 17, 2020
Lucas, Bryan J. $1,592.16 |30
Phan, Nu Ann $955.30 18
Scherger, Adrian $1,592.16 |30
Schroeder, Kelly Yvonne $955.30 18
Seymore, Krysta $955.30 18
SLP Supervision 20-21 Corell, Julie Adams Special Education [016500 Special $7,502.16 66 August 10, 2020
Dolan, Laura E. Education $7,502.16 |66
Received from Site/
Department:
September 17, 2020
Before/After School Camacho, Octavio Middle College 013010 IASA:Title | $1,109.35 10 September 10, 2020
Tutoring Curtis, Matthew Richard Basic Grants Low- $785.05 10
Gerstman, Clifford Scott Income and $1,035.24 10 Received from Site/
Groff, Susan J. Neglected, Part A $1,136.69 10 Department:
Holte, Amy Marie $978.87 10 September 15, 2020
Kaneko, Norio $1,136.69 10
Nguyen, Thu Thi-Minh $1,136.69 10
Peterson, Kathleen $1,109.35 10
Ramos, Rafael $1,035.24 |10
Silverstein, Cassandra Elaine $820.38 10
Storms, Tamara H. $1,109.35 10
Valenzuela, Edward Nathaniel $921.64 10
Van Dusen, Kathy $1,136.69 |10

Dr. Hiacynth D. Martinez, Assistant Superintendent, Human Resources
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Personnel Calendar
October 27, 2020

INFORMED K12 EXTRA DUTY

You, Hahnbuel Micah $978.87 10
SAUSD Arts District Lerma, Carin Yesenia Visual and 010704 Dept. SC-LCFF-{S1,061.44 20 September 3, 2020
Initiatives Development [Miller, Tasha Marie Performing Arts  [Supplemental/ $1,061.44 |20
and Implementation Ontiveros, Roberto De Jesus Concentration $1,061.44 20 Received from Site/
Department:
September 8, 2020
Curriculum Planning Acosta, Ruben Heroes 013010 IASA:Title | $159.22 3 July 1, 2020
Berber-Prado, Angelica Elementary School|Basic Grants Low- $159.22 3
Contreras, Laura Elena Income and $159.22 3 Received from Site/
Cuellar, Alicia Gonzalez Neglected, Part A $159.22 3 Department:
Do, Denise Thuc $159.22 3 September 9, 2020
Dvorkin, Alexis Margaret $159.22 3
Edward, Marina $159.22 3
Flores-Munoz, Suzanne Michelle $159.22 3
Franco, Veronica $159.22 3
Goldberg, Jeffrey $159.22 3
limenez, Gabriela $159.22 3
Kunz, Alicia $159.22 3
Magdaleno, Saray S. $159.22 3
Martinez, Maria D. $159.22 3
Medina, Sylvia $159.22 3
Mullis, Mark Leon $159.22 3
Oseguera, Lucrecia Del Carmen $159.22 3
Pennett, Sandra Mariel $159.22 3
Ramirez, Maritza $159.22 3
Vijayvargiya, Shalini $159.22 3
Zamora, Zahidee S. $159.22 0
Individualized Education |Castaneda, Francisco Javier Special Education [016500 Special $1,061.44 20 July 1, 2020
Program (IEP) Curriculum [Chino, Brenda Education $2,122.88 40
Writing (Addendum) Delgado, Maria Del Refugio $1,592.16 |30 Received from Site/
Esquivel, Elizabeth Natalia $1,061.44 (20 Department:
Hazen, Jenny S. $1,061.44 20 September 16, 2020
Hernandez, Maricecy $1,061.44 20

Dr. Hiacynth D. Martinez, Assistant Superintendent, Human Resources
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Personnel Calendar
October 27, 2020

INFORMED K12 EXTRA DUTY

Ignacio, Michelle Christine $1,061.44 |20
Martinov, Elizabeth Joann $2,122.88 40
Mata, Lucia $2,122.88 |40
Norwood, Tricia N. $1,061.44 20
Obleda, Allison Paulette $1,061.44 |20
Olivas, Erika Onelia $2,122.88 40
Smith, Blake Michael $3,184.32 |60
Smolinski, Kristi Mitsuye $1,061.44 20
Striegl, Telly Jacqueline $1,061.44 |20
Torres-Leyva, Angelica $1,061.44 20
Program Planning 2019- |Abejar, Isis Eileen Carr Intermediate |013010 IASA:Title | $796.08 15 April 9, 2020
20 Aguilera, Jose M School Basic Grants Low- $796.08 15
Alegre, Nomer Income and $796.08 15 Received from Site/
Amaya, Ines Vanessa Neglected, Part A $796.08 15 Department:
Amosa, Dan A. $796.08 15 September 21, 2020
Aquino, Mallory E. $796.08 15
Beaudoin, Alma $796.08 15
Becker, Brandi Cherie $796.08 15
Beltran, Ammy $796.08 15
Brincks, Mark D. $796.08 15
Buenrostro, Edward $796.08 15
Cernicky, Hannah Lyn $796.08 15
Cervantes, Alfredo L. $796.08 15
Chawke, Michael $796.08 15
Choi, Young Woon $796.08 15
Crawford, Brian Keith $796.08 15
Curtis, Christian $796.08 15
De Santiago, Martin $796.08 15
Diaz Cardon, Gabriel $796.08 15
Dwyer, Eva Lee $796.08 15
Eduad, Billy Barrera $796.08 15
Galaviz, Lucero $796.08 15
Galvan, Rogelio $796.08 15

Dr. Hiacynth D. Martinez, Assistant Superintendent, Human Resources
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Personnel Calendar
October 27, 2020
INFORMED K12 EXTRA DUTY

Gonzales, Joseph Anthony
Grove, Allison Corrine
Halewijn, Paul V.

Head, William
Hernandez, Rachel Lilliana
Jack, Jedediah M.
Lathus, Shayna Naileen
Le, Rose Thi Le
Leal-Avalos, Marisol
Linehan, Timothy
MaclLean, Gina M.
Magruder, Jill Marie
Martinez, Israel
Martinez, Rene
Matasovic, Jasmina
Menaldo, Anne L.
Mendoza, Ramon
Miranda, Dayna Colleen
Moreno, Edgard
Morrell, Kathryn Denise
Moure, Debra

Nguyen, Demi

Nobel, Shannon B.
Nutter, Tyler E.

Perez, Maria Candelaria
Pineda, Alexandra
Poderoso, Charie T.
Price, Bryan L.

Pycz, Amanda Nicole
Rivera, Rudy

Salome, Shannon
Sawyer, Erin M

Solares, Elizabeth

$796.08
$796.08
$796.08
$796.08
$796.08
$796.08
$796.08
$796.08
$796.08
$796.08
$796.08
$796.08
$796.08
$796.08
$796.08
$796.08
$796.08
$796.08
$796.08
$796.08
$796.08
$796.08
$796.08
$796.08
$796.08
$796.08
$796.08
$796.08
$796.08
$796.08
$796.08
$796.08
$796.08

15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
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Personnel Calendar
October 27, 2020
INFORMED K12 EXTRA DUTY

Sullivan, Lory Ann $796.08 15
Ta, Sandy $796.08 15
Trevino, Evelyn J. $796.08 15
Urizar, Maricela $796.08 15
Vidrios, Mayra $796.08 15
Wedekind, Patricia Anne $796.08 15
Zamudio, Alma G. $796.08 15
Program Planning Conover, Matthew Michael 010030 Unrestricted [$1,061.44 20 July 1, 2020
Fitch, James M. Valley High School [Discretionary $1,061.44 20
Garcia, Jose Manuel Accounts $2,653.60 50 Received from Site/
Garcia, Reuben C. $2,653.60 |50 Department:
Leonard, Amanda Marie $1,061.44 20 September 15, 2020
Leung, Nancy N. $1,061.44 (20
Lutack, lan Thomas $1,061.44 |20
Siratt, Julie Ann $2,653.60 50
Verdesoto, Karla Daniela $1,061.44 20
Woo, Linh My $2,653.60 50
Tutoring Carter, Amelia Franklin 013010 IASA:Title | $665.61 6 October 19, 2020
Gurrola, Livier Elementary School|Basic Grants Low- $S477.63 6
Huddleston, Kimberly L. Income and $682.01 6 Received from Site/
L'Heureux, Jennifer L. Neglected, Part A $682.01 6 Department:
Lujan, Lorraine L. $682.01 6 September 15, 2020
Miller, Michael Patrick $621.14 6
O'Toole, Kimberly Noelle $394.98 6
Ramirez, Daniel $621.14 6
Ramsay, Cynthia L. $682.01 6
Roberts, Desiree Stephanie $351.99 6
Scott, Randee L. $665.61 6
Sleiman, Angela $587.32 6
Sweeney, Anita J. $682.01 6
Timmerman, Judith $665.61 6
Whitmire, Donna Lee $682.01 6
Winnie, Patricia A. $682.01 6

Dr. Hiacynth D. Martinez, Assistant Superintendent, Human Resources
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Personnel Calendar
October 27, 2020

INFORMED K12 EXTRA DUTY

Yusuff, Zakaria Bin $665.61 6
Certificated Program Bahena Ocampo, Jose Eduardo Villa Fundamental [013010 IASA:Title | $1,061.44 20 August 3, 2020
Planning Bishop, David Thomas Basic Grants Low- $1,061.44 20
Espinosa-Larrea, Amanda Nikole Income and $1,061.44 20 Received from Site/
Green, Elizabeth Martinez Neglected, Part A $1,061.44 (20 Department:
Lord, Jennifer R. $1,061.44 20 September 21, 2020
Matthews, Jacqueline Nicole $1,061.44 |20
Nunez, Crystal O. $1,061.44 |20
Parra-Brown, Kara M. $1,061.44 |20
Thatcher, Stephanie Lynn $1,061.44 |20

Dr. Hiacynth D. Martinez, Assistant Superintendent, Human Resources
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Personnel Calendar
Board Meeting - October 27, 2020

CLASSIFIED PERSONNEL CALENDAR

LAST NAME POSITION SITE EFF. DATE COMMENTS
TERMINATIONS
ID# 31450 Site Clerk Santa Ana September 21, 2020
ID# 34305 Computer Technician | Carver September 21, 2020
ID# 31450 Site Coordinator Middle College June 9, 2020
RESIGNATIONS
Flores, Karen Autism Paraprofessional Wilson September 16, 2020
Student Support Paraprofessional
Garcia, Sofia Special Education Willard September 21, 2020
Gutierrez, Edward Custodian Headstart October 5, 2020
To Teach at

Nufiez, Ana Maria Autism Paraprofessional Jefferson September 23, 2020 |Jefferson
Toy, Kenyon Activity Monitor Santa Ana September 11, 2020
ABSENCE (3 to 20 duty days) - Without Pay

October 13, 2020 -
Khan, Saima Preschool Teacher ECE November 9, 2020 Personal
LEAVE (21 duty days or more) - Without Pay

August 14, 2020 -
Garces Sierra, Zulma Activity Supervisor Garfield June 3, 2020 Personal

August 20, 2020 -
Vergara, Reyna Activity Supervisor McFadden September 30, 2020 |Personal

Dr. Hiacynth D. Martinez, Assistant Superintendent, Human Resources
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CLASSIFIED PERSONNEL CALENDAR

LAST NAME

POSITION

SITE

EFF. DATE

COMMENTS

MILITARY LEAVE

Chesmore, Brian

School Police Supervisor/Sargent

School Police Services

September 18, 2020 -
September 20, 2020

Martinez, Adrian

Alarm Monitor/Dispatcher

School Police Services

September 12, 2020

VOLUNTARY DEMOTION

Cuen, Christopher

Senior Administrative

Special Education

October 12, 2020

From Computer
Tech. |
Grade/Step 28/2
to Grade/Step
24/1

PROBATIONARY APPOINTMENTS

Casas, Angelica Autism Paraprofessional Mitchell September 21, 2020 |Grade/Step 24/1
Contreras, Jazmin Autism Paraprofessional Washington October 5, 2020 Grade/Step 24/1
Garnica, Verania After School Instructional Provider |After School Programs September 11, 2020 |Grade/Step 16/1
Lopez, Rocio Library Media Technician Muir September 4, 2020  |Grade/Step 25/1
Lopez, Sujey After School Instructional Provider |After School Programs September 28, 2020 |Grade/Step 16/1
Lopez, Valeria After School Instructional Provider |After School Programs October 5, 2020 Grade/Step 16/1
Martinez, Yoselin Teacher's Aide ECE October 2, 2020 Grade/Step 10/2

Mendoza, Edith

Preschool Teacher

September 21, 2020

Grade/Step 11I/C

Student Support Paraprofessional

Montoya, Martha Special Education Willard September 28, 2020 |Grade/Step 19/1
Noureddine, Andrea After School Instructional Provider |After School Programs September 28, 2020 |Grade/Step 16/1
Ocampo-Lucero, Vanessa After School Instructional Provider |After School Programs October 5, 2020 Grade/Step 16/1

Dr. Hiacynth D. Martinez, Assistant Superintendent, Human Resources
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CLASSIFIED PERSONNEL CALENDAR

LAST NAME [POSITION SITE EFF. DATE COMMENTS
PROBATIONARY APPOINTMENTS (Continued)
Instructional Assistant Severely

Parcells, Justin Disabled Lathrop September 29, 2020 |Grade/Step 20/1
Phan, Y Nhu After School Instructional Provider |After School Programs September 21, 2020 |Grade/Step 16/1
Pinedo, Kathia After School Instructional Provider |After School Programs September 8, 2020  |Grade/Step 16/1
Solorio, Amy After School Instructional Provider |After School Programs September 15, 2020 |Grade/Step 16/1
Torres, Lizeth After School Instructional Provider |After School Programs October 12, 2020 Grade/Step 16/1
Urquidy Montiel, Alessandra Maria  |After School Instructional Provider |After School Programs October 5, 2020 Grade/Step 16/1
Vasquez, Jasmine After School Instructional Provider |After School Programs September 21, 2020 |Grade/Step 16/1

PROMOTIONAL APPOINTMENT

S

Delgado, Juan

Maintenance Worker Il

Building Services

September 28, 2020

From Plant Cust.
Elem. Grade/Step
28/6 to
Grade/Step 30/6

Diaz, Victor

Autism Paraprofessional

Esqueda

October 6, 2020

From After
School Instr.
Provider
Grade/Step 16/2

Plant Custodian Elementary

Esparza, Juan

Greenville

September 28, 2020

From Grade/Step
23/6 + Shift to
Grade/Step 28/5

PROMOTIONAL APPOINTMENTS (Continued)

Dr. Hiacynth D. Martinez, Assistant Superintendent, Human Resources
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CLASSIFIED PERSONNEL CALENDAR

LAST NAME

POSITION

SITE

EFF. DATE

COMMENTS

Ibarra, Brittany

Community Worker

Communications Relations

October 5, 2020

From SSP Sp. Ed.
Grade/Step 19/6
to Grade/Step
20/6

Leon, Maria

School Office Manager Intermediate

Carr

September 28, 2020

From Attendance
Tech. Grade/Step
24/4 to
Grade/Step 28/3

Manor, Amy

Autism Paraprofessional

Century

September 28, 2020

From SSP Sp. Ed.
Grade/Step 19/3
to Grade/Step
24/2

Moreno, Fernando

Community Worker

Communications Office

October 5, 2020

From After Sch.
IP Grade/Step
16/4 to
Grade/Step 20/3

Torres, Elizabeth

School Office Manager Elementary

Greenville

September 15, 2020

From Site Clerk
Grade/Step 24/5
to Grade/Step
28/4

REASSIGNMENT

Garcia, Lisset

School Office Assistant Secondary

Century

September 28, 2020

From Site Clerk

REASSIGNMENTS (Change of Site)

Dr. Hiacynth D. Martinez, Assistant Superintendent, Human Resources
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CLASSIFIED PERSONNEL CALENDAR

LAST NAME POSITION SITE EFF. DATE COMMENTS
From Roosevelt-
Aguilar, Laura Library Media Technician Wilson July 27, 2020 Walker

Instructional Assistant Severely

Aguilar, Mariana Disabled Special Education September 18, 2020 |From Willard
Instructional Assistant Severely From Special
Alejandres, Luz Disabled Adult Transition August 21, 2020 Education
From After
Arellanes, Jonathan After School Instructional Provider  [Heninger August 19, 2020 School Programs
Elizarraras Jr., Jaime School Office Manager Intermediate |Villa September 21, 2020 [From Hoover
Franco, Jasmin Autism Paraprofessional Century September 25, 2020 |From Special Ed.
From After
Hernandez, Yesenia After School Instructional Provider |Thorpe August 18, 2020 School Programs
Instructional Assistant Severely
Maldonado, Mildred Disabled Special Education September 18, 2020 |From Willard
From After
Marin, Erick After School Instructional Provider |Diamond August 18, 2020 School Programs
Orozco, Evangelina Assessment and Data Specialist Carr October 9, 2020 From Sierra
ADJUSTMENT OF WORKING ASSIGNMENTS
From 2 hours to
Luna, Julia Activity Monitor Sepulveda October 5, 2020 3.9 hours

Miranda, Margarita

After School Instructional Provider

After School Programs

September 21, 2020

From 4 hours to
6 hours

ADJUSTMENT OF WORKING AS

SIGNMENTS (Continued)

Dr. Hiacynth D. Martinez, Assistant

Superintendent, Human Resources
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CLASSIFIED PERSONNEL CALENDAR

LAST NAME POSITION SITE EFF. DATE COMMENTS
From 2.08 hours
Pablo, Antonia Activity Monitor Sepulveda October 5, 2020 to 3.9 hours
From 4 hours to
Torres, Genoveva After School Instructional Provider |After School Programs October 5, 2020 6 hours

Torres-Martinez, Kinberlin

After School Instructional Provider

After School Programs

October 5, 2020

From 4 hours to
6 hours

TEMPORARY ASSIGNMENTS

August 25, 2020 -

Bustos Landa, Jenyffer School Office Assistant Intermediate |Carr September 25, 2020 (Grade/Step 24/3
September 28, 2020 -

Chamu, Blanca School Office Manager Elementary [Heroes December 18, 2020  |Grade/Step 28/3
September 24, 2020 -

Dominguez, Michael Plant Custodian Elementary Franklin October 31, 2020 Grade/Step 28/2
October 5, 2020 -

Lopez, Olive Facilities Planning Technician Facilities Planning November 20, 2020 |Grade/Step 30/5
February 25, 2020 -

Pedraza, Sandra School Office Manager Intermediate |Carr September 25, 2020 (Grade/Step 28/5
September 1, 2020 -

Perea, Joseph Database Engineer TIS October 31, 2020 Grade/Step 52/6
September 25, 2020 -

Quezada, Elida Computer Technician Il Heninger January 30, 2021 Grade/Step 33/5
October 12, 2020 -  [Grade/Step 34/6 +

Ramirez, Marcos Manager of Grounds Maintenance  |Building Services October 23, 2020 $10 a day

TEMPORARY ASSIGNMENTS (Continued)
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CLASSIFIED PERSONNEL CALENDAR

LAST NAME POSITION SITE EFF. DATE COMMENTS
September 28, 2020 -
Valerio, Eduardo Senior Groundskeeper Building Services October 9, 2020 Grade/Step 24/5
HOURLY APPOINTMENTS
Abarea, Jesse Instructional Assistant Provider Godinez September 1, 2020  [Grade/Step 16/1
Abarea, Maria Instructional Assistant Provider Godinez September 1, 2020  [Grade/Step 16/1
Arana, Stephanie Instructional Assistant Provider Century August 19, 2020 Grade/Step 16/1
Arevalo Garcia, Diana Instructional Assistant Provider After School Programs August 14, 2020 Grade/Step 16/1
Barrera, Marisol Instructional Assistant Provider After School Programs August 14, 2020 Grade/Step 16/1
Barrios, Nancy Instructional Assistant Provider After School Programs October 5, 2020 Grade/Step 16/1
Bendezu, Kevin Instructional Assistant Provider After School Programs August 14, 2020 Grade/Step 16/1
Berkane, Ilhem Instructional Assistant Provider After School Programs August 14, 2020 Grade/Step 16/1
Campos, Gabriela Instructional Assistant Provider After School Programs August 14, 2020 Grade/Step 16/1
Campos, Perla Instructional Assistant Provider Valley August 17, 2020 Grade/Step 16/1
Castillo, Jovanny Instructional Assistant Provider After School Programs August 14, 2020 Grade/Step 16/1
Ceja, Elizabeth Instructional Assistant Provider Godinez September 9, 2020  [Grade/Step 16/1
Coreas, Katy Instructional Assistant Provider After School Programs August 14, 2020 Grade/Step 16/1
Cruz-Medina, Brenda Instructional Assistant Provider After School Programs September 1, 2020  [Grade/Step 16/1
De Jesus, Robert Instructional Assistant Provider Century September 30, 2020 |Grade/Step 16/1
Diaz, Jefte Instructional Assistant Provider Godinez September 9, 2020  [Grade/Step 16/1
Espinoza, Guadalupe Instructional Assistant Provider Godinez September 9, 2020  |Grade/Step 16/1
Estrada, Sarahi Instructional Assistant Provider After School Programs August 14, 2020 Grade/Step 16/1
Flores Martinez, Alejandra Instructional Assistant Provider After School Programs August 14, 2020 Grade/Step 16/1
Gallardo, Joshua Instructional Assistant Provider Godinez September 9, 2020  |Grade/Step 16/1
Garcia, Ivan Instructional Assistant Provider After School Programs August 14, 2020 Grade/Step 16/1
HOURLY APPOINTMENTS (Continued)
Garza, Rosalinda Instructional Assistant Provider After School Programs August 14, 2020 Grade/Step 16/1

r. Hiacynth D. Martinez, Assistant Superintendent, Human Resources
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LAST NAME POSITION SITE EFF. DATE COMMENTS
Gil, Daniel Instructional Assistant Provider Godinez September 9, 2020  [Grade/Step 16/1
Gonzalez, Karina Instructional Assistant Provider After School Programs August 14, 2020 Grade/Step 16/1
Guillen, Cassandra Instructional Assistant Provider Godinez September 9, 2020  [Grade/Step 16/1
Gutierrez, Jim Instructional Assistant Provider After School Programs August 14, 2020 Grade/Step 16/1
Guzman Sanchez, Alexa Instructional Assistant Provider After School Programs August 14, 2020 Grade/Step 16/1
Leal, Areli Instructional Assistant Provider After School Programs August 14, 2020 Grade/Step 16/1
Linzaga, Angie Instructional Assistant Provider Godinez September 9, 2020  [Grade/Step 16/1
Luvianos, Camila Instructional Assistant Provider After School Programs August 14, 2020 Grade/Step 16/1
Marin, Gabriela Instructional Assistant Provider Godinez September 9, 2020  [Grade/Step 16/1
Marquez, Jorge Instructional Assistant Provider Godinez September 9, 2020  [Grade/Step 16/1
Martin, Jessica Instructional Assistant Provider After School Programs August 14, 2020 Grade/Step 16/1
Martinez, Anayeli Instructional Assistant Provider After School Programs August 14, 2020 Grade/Step 16/1
Martinez, Victoria Instructional Assistant Provider After School Programs August 14, 2020 Grade/Step 16/1
Marting, Emma Instructional Assistant Provider Godinez September 9, 2020  [Grade/Step 16/1
Mendoza, Melanie Instructional Assistant Provider After School Programs August 14, 2020 Grade/Step 16/1
Mireles Garcia, Gabriela Instructional Assistant Provider Century August 19, 2020 Grade/Step 16/1
Moran, Laura Instructional Assistant Provider After School Programs August 14, 2020 Grade/Step 16/1
Moreno, Ana Instructional Assistant Provider Godinez September 9, 2020  [Grade/Step 16/1
Moreno, Noemy Instructional Assistant Provider After School Programs August 14, 2020 Grade/Step 16/1
Nieto, Elias Instructional Assistant Provider Godinez September 9, 2020  [Grade/Step 16/1
Ocegueda, Daniela Instructional Assistant Provider Godinez September 9, 2020  [Grade/Step 16/1
Ortega, Salvador Instructional Assistant Provider Century August 19, 2020 Grade/Step 16/1
Perez, Genesis Instructional Assistant Provider Century August 19, 2020 Grade/Step 16/1
Perez, Nallely Instructional Assistant Provider Century August 19, 2020 Grade/Step 16/1
Prado, Cassandra Instructional Assistant Provider After School Programs August 14, 2020 Grade/Step 16/1
HOURLY APPOINTMENTS (Continued)

Ramirez, Chayanne Instructional Assistant Provider After School Programs August 14, 2020 Grade/Step 16/1
Ramirez, Juan Instructional Assistant Provider After School Programs August 14, 2020 Grade/Step 16/1

Dr. Hiacynth D. Martinez, Assistant Superintendent, Human Resources
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LAST NAME POSITION SITE EFF. DATE COMMENTS

Ramirez-Sanchez, Lizette Instructional Assistant Provider Godinez September 9, 2020  [Grade/Step 16/1
Rodriguez, Marisa Instructional Assistant Provider After School Programs August 14, 2020 Grade/Step 16/1
Rodriguez-Martinez, Sergio Instructional Assistant Provider After School Programs August 14, 2020 Grade/Step 16/1
Rojas Santamaria, Maria AVID Tutor Century August 19, 2020 Grade/Step 16/1
Ruiz, Marilyn Instructional Assistant Provider After School Programs August 14, 2020 Grade/Step 16/1
Sanchez Bazan, Angel Instructional Assistant Provider After School Programs August 14, 2020 Grade/Step 16/1
Segura, Kevin Instructional Assistant Provider Century August 19, 2020 Grade/Step 16/1
Solorio, Heidi Instructional Assistant Provider Godinez September 9, 2020  [Grade/Step 16/1
Ugalde, Joseph Instructional Assistant Provider K-12 Teaching & Learning |September 28, 2020 |Grade/Step 16/1
Uriostegui-Vazquez, Jaime Instructional Assistant Provider Godinez September 9, 2020  [Grade/Step 16/1
Vergara, Emmanuel Instructional Assistant Provider Godinez September 9, 2020  [Grade/Step 16/1
Vicens, Hayde Instructional Assistant Provider Godinez September 9, 2020  [Grade/Step 16/1
Yrarrazaval, Patricio Instructional Assistant Provider After School Programs August 14, 2020 Grade/Step 16/1
Zelaya, Alexis Instructional Assistant Provider Century August 19, 2020 Grade/Step 16/1
Zepeda Saldana, Ernesto Instructional Assistant Provider After School Programs August 14, 2020 Grade/Step 16/1

Dr. Hiacynth D. Martinez, Assistant Superintendent, Human Resources
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October 27, 2020

INFORMED K12 EXTRA DUTY

Title of Activity Employee Name(s) Site/Dept Funding Source Total Total Date Service From
Amount Not |Hours
to Exceed Not to
Exceed
Translation Services|Alcala, Aida Edison Elementary |010030 $882.90 18 July 1, 2020
Huerta, Cristina School Unrestricted $247.68 12
Marroquin, Eileen Discretionary $273.00 12 Received from Site/
Accounts
Department:
September 8, 2020
School Wide Events |Jimenez, Janely Carr Intermediate (010030 $3,500.00 40 July 13, 2020
School Unrestricted
Discretionary
Accounts Received from Site/
Department:
September 9, 2020
2020-2021 Parent [Castro, Dana Mendez 010030 $107.48 6.5 August 10, 2020
Conferences and Cazales, Eric Fundamental Unrestricted $107.48 6.5
Translating Ceja, Domitila Discretionary $118.62 6.5
Delgado, Laura Accounts $121.52 6.5
Escalante, Michelle $140.71 6.5
Gutierrez, Yesenia $107.48 6.5
Juarez, Jessica $107.48 6.5
Lopez, Oswaldo $107.48 6.5
Macias, Jesus $130.65 6.5
Martinez, Britney $124.31 6.5 Received from Site/
Padilla, Maria $107.48 6.5 Department:
Palomino Neri, Magdalena $107.48 6.5 September 15, 2020
Rodriguez, Crystal $107.48 6.5
Torres, Monigue $107.48 6.5

Dr. Hiacynth D. Martinez, Assistant Superintendent, Human Resources
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Personnel Calendar
October 27, 2020
INFORMED K12 EXTRA DUTY

Reporting Day

Elementary School

Coronavirus Relief

Fund

Nutrition Services |Carrillo, Arnold Nutrition Services 135310 Child $2,496.00 60 July 1, 2020
Overtime Escobedo, Lorena Nutrition: School |$2,753.00 60
Mejia, Damacio Programs $2,889.00 60
Received from Site/
Department:
July 20, 2020
Technology - Extra [Cerda, Carmen Madison 010030 $2,059.80 60 August 26, 2020
Duty Elementary School |Unrestricted
Discretionary
Accounts Received from Site/
Department:
August 28, 2020
(232) SECONDARY |Gonzalez, Mayra K-12 Teaching 010300 $5,000.00 200 July 1, 2020
EXTRA DUTY: & Learning Department
Teaching & Unrestricted
Learning Classified Discretionary
Overtime Accounts Received from Site/
2020-21 Department:
July 21, 2020
Change in First Torres, Agustin Franklin 013220 $2,800.00 85 July 27, 2020

Received from Site/
Department:
August 24, 2020

Dr. Hiacynth D. Martinez, Assistant Superintendent, Human Resources
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October 27, 2020

INFORMED K12 EXTRA DUTY

Extra Duty for

Sanchez Trillas, Veronica

Construction 499010 Fd 49 Misc [$1,091.70 25 July 1, 2020
Computer
Technician
Received from Site/
Department:
August 6, 2020
Extra Duty - Chamu, Blanca Heroes Elementary |010030 $2,002.00 88 July 27, 2020
Heroes Fournier, Angelica School Unrestricted $4,115.76 88
Discretionary
Accounts Received from Site/
Department:
September 9, 2020
Library Extra Duty [Sandoval, David Heroes Elementary |010030 $1,000.00 (30 July 1, 2020
School Unrestricted
Discretionary
Accounts Received from Site/
Department:
August 26, 2020

Dr. Hiacynth D. Martinez, Assistant Superintendent, Human Resources
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INFORMED K12 EXTRA DUTY

Fund

Computer Tech Koh, Augustine Garfield 013220 $3,041.30 80.5 July 27, 2020
Extra Aid Elementary School |Coronavirus Relief
Fund
Received from Site/
Department:
August 20, 2020
Technology Avalos, Juan Segerstrom High  |013320 SPED: IDEA ($1,500.00 |25 July 27, 2020
Implementation School Preschool Local
Entitlement, Part B,
Sec 611
Received from Site/
Department:
September 1, 2020
Computer Tech. Sanchez Trillas, Veronica Jefferson 013220 3,500.00 115 July 27, 2020
Extra Duty Elementary School |Coronavirus Relief

Received from Site/
Department:
August 25, 2020

Dr. Hiacynth D. Martinez, Assistant Superintendent, Human Resources
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INFORMED K12 EXTRA DUTY

Translator of
Parent Meetings,
Conferences and
IEP's

Adams, Samantha
Bradney, Maxwell
Caudillo, Melody
Chapman, Joy
Chulde, Keren
Cordova, Linda

Cruz, Jose

Curiel, Alejandro
Dominguez-Rivera, Sandra
Ebat, Maryann
Helmy, Leticia
Hinojosa, Guadalupe
Hoang, Thu-Nguyen
Kim, David Seong
Ledesma, Liliana
Lozano, David
Macias, Susana
Magill, Anita
Marroquin Alvarado, Glendi
Martinez, Gabriela
Mc Gowan, Darlene
Molina, Linda
Parkhouse, Paulette
Rios, Haya Charm
Ruiz, Jazmine
Sandoval, Adonay

Saravia, Evengelina
Torres, Amber
Valdez, Cynthia
Velado, Ana
Villalpando, Rosa

Taft/DHH

013010 IASA:Title |
Basic Grants Low-
Income and
Neglected, Part A

$158.46
$207.60
$154.08
$212.94
$111.90
$111.90
$123.73
$146.76
$112.20
$123.72
$143.28
$123.72
$129.90
$165.48
$117.66
$146.76
$146.76
$154.32
$136.44
$136.44
$123.72
$154.32
$136.44
$112.20
$143.28
$150.30

$154.08
$117.66
$150.54
$154.08
$111.90
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August 17, 2020

Received from Site/
Department:
September 1, 2020

Dr. Hiacynth D. Martinez, Assistant Superintendent, Human Resources
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Personnel Calendar
October 27, 2020
INFORMED K12 EXTRA DUTY

Extra Duty

Elementary School

Coronavirus Relief
Fund

Extra Duty Support [Castillo Alva, Hilton Roosevelt-Walker (013220 $2,367.04 104 July 27, 2020
Computer Tech Garcia, Beatriz Elementary School |Coronavirus Relief [$3,928.62 123
Fund
Received from Site/
Department:
August 24, 2020
Translation Acosta, Estefania Roosevelt-Walker 010030 $433.20 20 August 17, 2020
Arreola, Gloria Elementary School |Unrestricted $1,005.00 20
Beltran, Esther Discretionary $1,005.00 20
Bernal, Cristina Accounts $527.60 20
Granda Williams, Yvette $558.40 20
Received from Site/
Department:
September 2, 2020
Computer Tech Oviedo, Lucy Sepulveda 013220 $1,916.32 56 July 27, 2020

Received from Site/
Department:
August 24, 2020

Dr. Hiacynth D. Martinez, Assistant Superintendent, Human Resources
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INFORMED K12 EXTRA DUTY

Translation Services|Aguilar, Laura Wilson Elementary (010030 $415.53 15 August 27, 2020
Extra Duty Amezcua, Bertha School Unrestricted $718.65 15
Arias, Jennifer Discretionary $341.25 15
Bonilla, Veronica Accounts $385.20 15
Dhumadia, Yasmin $376.50 15
Flores, Karen $341.25 15
Hernandez, Nubia $273.75 15 Received from Site/
Jasso, Ana $467.68 15 Department:
Pena, Helen $324.90 15 August 28, 2020
Vega Jr., Guadalupe $349.05 15
Office Duties Alcala, Aida Edison Elementary |010030 $5,200.00 145 July 1, 2020
School Unrestricted
Discretionary
Accounts
Received from Site/
Department:
August 26, 2020
Translating for the [Adams, Samantha Washington 010030 $52.82 2 August 24, 2020
DHH Parent Chapman, Joy Elementary School |Unrestricted $69.20 2
Ebat, Maryann Discretionary $69.20 2
Ledesma, Liliana Accounts 2

Received from Site/
Department:
August 25, 2020

Dr. Hiacynth D. Martinez, Assistant Superintendent, Human Resources
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October 27, 2020

INFORMED K12 EXTRA DUTY

Computer Tech. Cerda, Carmen Madison 013220 $2,696.75 80.5 July 27, 2020
7/27-8/13/2020 Elementary School |Coronavirus Relief
Fund
Received from Site/
Department:
August 26, 2020
Distance Learning - [Torres, Agustin Franklin 013220 $692.40 20 August 14, 2020
Extra Duty Site Elementary School |Coronavirus Relief
Based Computer Fund
Staff
Received from Site/
Department:
August 27, 2020
Extra Duty - Vega, Pedro Greenville 013220 $2,172.36 57.5 July 27, 2020
Computer Tech Fundamental Coronavirus Relief
School Fund

Received from Site/
Department:
August 27, 2020

Dr. Hiacynth D. Martinez, Assistant Superintendent, Human Resources
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October 27, 2020
INFORMED K12 EXTRA DUTY

July 22, 2020 Garibay, Guadalupe Thorpe 013220 $1,062.19 |40.25 July 27, 2020
Change in First Rausch, Caroline Fundamental Coronavirus Relief [$1160.40 40
Reporting Day - School Fund
Monday, July 27,
2020 Received from Site/
Department:
August 28, 2020
Teacher Aides Alvarado, Ronnie Early Childhood 126127 Child $133.92 3 August 28, 2020
Cabrera, Karina Education Development: CA [$63.90 3
Campos De Gutierrez, Yolanda State Preschool $63.90 3
Cendejas, Marlyn Prog QRIS Block $63.90 3
Franco, Patricia Grant RFA $133.92 3
Gonzalez, Eldia $63.90 3
Jovel, Maribel $70.56 3
Lanzas Soto, Mirna $63.90 3
Linares, Mikele $63.90 3
Loera, Damaris $133.92 3
Mendoza, Martha $92.43 3
Mendoza, Patricia $63.90 3
Orozco, Joana $63.90 3
Pedroza, Maria $63.90 3
Peralta, Cristal $92.43 3
Ramirez, Elizabeth $63.90 3
Robles, Lilyana $133.92 |3 Received from Site/
Rodriguez, Blanca $74.07 3 Department:
Ruiz Mata, Laura $60.69 3 August 31, 2020
Valdovinos, Silvia $60.69 3
Venegas, Maria $74.07 3
Ventura-Marin, Griselda $60.70 3

Dr. Hiacynth D. Martinez, Assistant Superintendent, Human Resources
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Personnel Calendar

October 27, 2020

INFORMED K12 EXTRA DUTY

Teachers - ECE

Aceves, Claudia
Alonzo, Roseann
Alvarez, Rita

Andrade, Sayra

Carpio De Torres, Irene
Choi, Eunice

Clayton, Gloria

Del Mundo-Suarez, Zoraida

Diaz, Erika

Fargier, Diana
Fernandez, Elena
Fernandez, Noelia
Gama, Yolanda
Garcia, Olivia
Gonzalez, Gladys
Guardado, Belqui
Guevara, Maria
Hernandez, Lilian
Ibarra, Ana
Jaimes, Martha
Johnson, Berenice
Juarez De Prado, Juana
Kerber, Rayna
Marici, Elena
Martinez, Suzanne
Maya, Patricia
Nguyen, Chinh

Early Childhood
Education

126127 Child
Development: CA
State Preschool
Prog QRIS Block
Grant RFA

$125.32
$125.32
$153.04
$141.93
$154.53
$141.93
$159.97
$140.22
$121.00
$153.04
$148.72
$142.15
$154.53
$154.53
$125.82
$140.22
$119.34
$141.93
$140.22
$122.58
$151.42
$151.11
$136.75
$140.22
$108.00
$141.93
$138.46

W W W W W WwWwWwWwWwWwWwWwwwwwwwwwwwwwwwwww

August 28, 2020

Received from Site/
Department:
September 8, 2020

Dr. Hiacynth D. Martinez, Assistant Superintendent, Human Resources
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INFORMED K12 EXTRA DUTY

Nguyen, Mandi $153.04 3

Ordonez, Liliana $138.46 3

Pacheco, Lucia $141.93 3

Pantaleon, Maria $119.92 3

Penunuri, Valerie $153.04 3

Posada, Alexandra $119.92 3

Quinones, Roxana $102.82 3

Ramires, Bertha $129.78 3

Ramos, Marcela $126.27 3

Revilla, Fany $154.53 3

Romero-Rodriguez, Ana $141.93 3

Rosales, Margarita $136.75 3

Rosete, Deicy $136.75 3

Solis Badillo, Lizette $124.65 3

Sosa, Maria $153.04 3

Stueland, Sarah $134.64 3

Valencia de Lopez, Sofia $102.82 3

Vidal, Edda $109.17 3

Villalpando, Diana $145.53 3

Yaghnam, Patricia $138.46 3

Zuniga, Maria $154.53 3

Translation Support [Barreras, Maria Sepulveda 010030 $135.70 3.5 August 17, 2020

Calderon, Esmeralda Elementary School |Unrestricted $145.90 3.5

Calderon, Veronica Discretionary $145.90 3.5

Cortes, Isis Accounts $93.55 3.5

Juarez, B.ren.da $138.94 3.5 Received from Site/
Luna, Abigail $98.43 3.5

Department:
Navarro Orozco, Sandra $122.86 3.5
September 3, 2020

Ponce, Kathy $116.91 3.5

Dr. Hiacynth D. Martinez, Assistant Superintendent, Human Resources
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October 27, 2020

INFORMED K12 EXTRA DUTY

Interpreter/ Ceja, Diego Jackson 010030 $168.48 6 August 17, 2020
Translator Diaz, Gloria Elementary School |Unrestricted $220.44 6
Gomez, Maria Discretionary $225.78 6
Ledezma, Deysy Accounts $156.66 6
Lubetkin, Kate $210.36 6
Rios, Sara Ponce $181.38 6
Rodriguez Percastegui, $149.04 6
Yaquelin 6
Sanchez-Fernandez, $149.04 6
Vanessa 6 Received from Site/
Tapia, Sandra $181.38 6 Department:
Velazquez, Aracely $210.36 6 September 11, 2020
Yu, Pei San $186.24 6
Distance Learning - [Aguilar, Laura Wilson Elementary (013220 $1,400.00 (40 September 1, 2020
Classified Jasso, Ana School Coronavirus Relief [$1,640.00 40
Fund
Received from Site/
Department:
September 8, 2020
Translating Extra Antunez, Carolina Washington 010030 $461.00 20 August 17, 2020
Duty Hernandez Marquez, Juana Elementary School |Unrestricted $461.00 20
Lioudkov, Ana Discretionary $461.00 20
Padilla, Brenda Accounts $392.00 |20 Received from Site/

Department:
September 2, 2020

Dr. Hiacynth D. Martinez, Assistant Superintendent, Human Resources
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October 27, 2020

INFORMED K12 EXTRA DUTY

Technology Support

School

Coronavirus Relief
Fund

Sign Language Adams, Samantha Carver Elementary (013010 IASA:Title | [$138.80 5 September 2, 2020

Translator - Parent [Chapman, Joy School Basic Grants Low- [$173.00 5

Meetings, Ebat, Maryann Income and $177.45 5

Conferences, IEP's |Ledesma, Liliana Neglected, Part A [$173.00 5 Received from Site/
Department:
September 2, 2020

Computer Tech Zamudio Herrera, Octavio Diamond 013220 $1,606.84 51.75 August 3, 2020

Extra Duty Early Elementary School |Coronavirus Relief

Opening Fund
Received from Site/
Department:
September 3, 2020

Computer De La Vega, Hector Harvey Elementary |013220 $1,103.20 20 September 9, 2020

Received from Site/
Department:
September 2, 2020

Dr. Hiacynth D. Martinez, Assistant Superintendent, Human Resources
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Personnel Calendar

October 27, 2020

INFORMED K12 EXTRA DUTY

Maintenance

2020-2021

(Trades) Overtime

(September 2020)

Aguilar, Humberto
Alonso Jr., Neftali
Alvarado, Rick
Arambula, Jesus
Avila, Mark
Betancourt, Andres
Boyd Ill, James
Burton Jr, Clyde
Castro, Rodolfo
Clayton, Richard
Cortez, Fernando
Fournier, Reed
Gallardo, Charles
Garcia, John
Gurnee, Jeffrey
Henry, Michael
Hibbs, Jason

Kelly, Michael
Kusinsky, James
Lacy, Ronald
Leeds, Glen

Leon, Salvador
Lopez, Jason
Marroquin, Johnny
Martinez, Miguel
Martinez, Ricardo
Moreno Alba, Tomas

Building Services

018150 Ongoing &
Major
Maintenance
Account

$83.96
$116.08
$81.93
$92.94
$116.08
$99.89
$132.44
$74.20
$110.43
$84.07
$107.60
$88.49
$92.75
$106.69
$107.60
$104.98
$97.41
$97.72
$99.89
$94.97
$104.99
$99.89
$102.58
$76.22
$83.96
$116.58
$83.96

1.83
1.83
1.83
1.83
1.83
1.83
1.83
1.83
1.83
1.83
1.83
1.83
1.83
1.83
1.83
1.83
1.83
1.83
1.83
1.83
1.83
1.83
1.83
1.83
1.83
1.83
1.83

September 1, 2020

Received from Site/
Department:
September 3, 2020

Dr. Hiacynth D. Martinez, Assistant Superintendent, Human Resources
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INFORMED K12 EXTRA DUTY

Offenback, David
Osorio, Elias
Pecharich Sr., Joseph
Pulido, Daniel

Quintero Rodelo, Roberto

Reyes, Cruz
Rodriguez, Jose
Salazar, Frankie
Saldana, Aldo

Sharp, Marvin
Sierra, Matthew
Simich, John

St. Clair, Phil

Tran, Binh
Viramontes, Esteban
Vizcaino, Hector
Zuniga Murillo, Cesar

$113.67
$69.09
$02.47
$79.85
$90.36
$118.85
$80.12
$84.07
$121.90
$113.17
$153.64
$92.74
$97.41
$121.89
$76.03
$122.75
$72.48

1.83
1.83
1.83
1.83
1.83
1.83
1.83
1.83
1.83
1.83
1.83
1.83
1.83
1.83
1.83
1.83
1.83

Dr. Hiacynth D. Martinez, Assistant Superintendent, Human Resources

24



Personnel Calendar

October 27, 2020

INFORMED K12 EXTRA DUTY

Maintenance

2020-2021
(October 2020)

(Trades) Overtime

Aguilar, Humberto
Alonso Jr., Neftali
Alvarado, Rick
Arambula, Jesus
Avila, Mark
Betancourt, Andres
Boyd Ill, James
Burton Jr, Clyde
Castro, Rodolfo
Clayton, Richard
Cortez, Fernando
Fournier, Reed
Gallardo, Charles
Garcia, John
Gurnee, Jeffrey
Henry, Michael
Hibbs, Jason

Kelly, Michael
Kusinsky, James
Lacy, Ronald
Leeds, Glen

Leon, Salvador
Lopez, Jason
Marroquin, Johnny
Martinez, Miguel
Martinez, Ricardo
Moreno Alba, Tomas

Building Services

018150 Ongoing &
Major
Maintenance
Account

$167.92
$232.15
$158.36
$185.89
$232.15
$199.76
$264.87
$220.84
$168.14
$215.20
$176.99
$209.97
$185.48
$213.37
$215.20
$209.97
$194.82
$195.44
$199.76
$189.95
$200.97
$199.76
$205.14
$152.43
$167.92
$233.14
$167.92

3.66
3.66
3.66
3.66
3.66
3.66
3.66
3.66
3.66
3.66
3.66
3.66
3.66
3.66
3.66
3.66
3.66
3.66
3.66
3.66
3.66
3.66
3.66
3.66
3.66
3.66
3.66

September 15, 2020

Received from Site/
Department:
September 3, 2020

Dr. Hiacynth D. Martinez, Assistant Superintendent, Human Resources
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October 27, 2020

INFORMED K12 EXTRA DUTY

Accounts

Offenback, David $227.32 3.66
Osorio, Elias $138.16 3.66
Pecharich, Joseph $204.92 3.66
Pulido, Daniel $159.68 3.66
Quintero Rodelo, Roberto $180.73 3.66
Reyes, Cruz $237.71 3.66
Rodriguez, Jose $160.23 3.66
Salazar, Frankie $168.14 3.66
Saldana, Aldo $243.79 3.66
Sharp, Marvin $226.33 3.66
Sierra, Matthew $307.29 3.66
Simich, John $185.48 3.66
St. Clair, Phil $194.82 3.66
Tran, Binh $243.79 3.66
Viramontes, Esteban $152.07 3.66
Vizcaino, Hector $245.51 3.66
Zuniga Murillo, Cesar $144.97 3.66
Classified Outreach |Barron, Sandra Sepulveda 010030 $160.62 4.5 August 17, 2020
to Parents Castro, Veronica Elementary School |Unrestricted $169.34 4.5
Chavez, Maria Discretionary $154.14 4.5

Received from Site/
Department:
September 8, 2020

Dr. Hiacynth D. Martinez, Assistant Superintendent, Human Resources
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INFORMED K12 EXTRA DUTY

distribution of
Technology and
Core Materials

School

Coronavirus Relief
Fund

Distance Learning - [Santiago, Esther Jackson 013220 $783.11 18 August 17, 2020
Site Base Computer Elementary School |Coronavirus Relief
Staff Fund
Received from Site/
Department:
September 3, 2020
Distance Learning - |Gripenwaldt, Angela Jackson 013220 $123.39 3.5 August 17, 2020
Site Base Computer Elementary School |Coronavirus Relief
Staff Fund
Received from Site/
Department:
September 3, 2020
Assisting with the |Hernandez, Teresa Davis Elementary |013220 $1,115.13 30 August 11, 2020

Received from Site/
Department:
September 4, 2020

Dr. Hiacynth D. Martinez, Assistant Superintendent, Human Resources
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INFORMED K12 EXTRA DUTY

Technology Howell, English Davis Elementary [013220 $1,133.40 (30 August 14, 2020
Preparation and School Coronavirus Relief
Distribution Fund
Received from Site/
Department:
September 4, 2020
Distribution of Martin, Diego Davis Elementary [013220 $906.60 30 August 11, 2020
Technology and School Coronavirus Relief
Curriculum Fund
Received from Site/
Department:
September 4, 2020

Dr. Hiacynth D. Martinez, Assistant Superintendent, Human Resources
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October 27, 2020

INFORMED K12 EXTRA DUTY

Technology and
Online Systems
Support

Lopez, Natalia

Saddleback High
School

013220
Coronavirus Relief
Fund

$990.00

20

August 3, 2020

Received from Site/
Department:
September 4, 2020

Dr. Hiacynth D. Martinez, Assistant Superintendent, Human Resources
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Personnel Calendar
October 27, 2020

INFORMED K12 EXTRA DUTY

Extra Duty -
LVN's

Amezquita, Elsa
Armenta, Karina
Awad, Mary
Baltazar, Ivan
Biscocho, Erlyn
Bollinger, Deborah
Cendana, Meniphae
Cerda, Anita

De Leon, Ruth
Escuadra, Marisol
Flores, Nicole
Frias, Jaclyn

Garcia Lazaro, Judith
Garcia, Shanna
Gavarrete, Hellen
Gutel, Trina
Iniguez, Alma
Johnson, Patricia
Laguerder, John
Lizarraga, Joanna
Maeurer, Sinette
Marin, Jaime
Martin, Risa
Menjivar, Xiomara
Merchant, Amber
Miramontes, Mary
Mora, Maritza

Support Services

010300
Department
Unrestricted
Discretionary
Accounts

$47.80
$41.28
$68.50
$50.20
$72.76
$50.20
$50.20
$43.32
$41.28
$47.80
$50.20
$43.32
$50.20
$43.32
$68.50
$45.50
$45.50
$43.32
$41.28
$45.50
$45.50
$50.20
$47.80
$47.80
$45.50
$43.32
$50.20

N NN NNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNDNDNDN

August 17, 2020

Received from Site/
Department:
September 8, 2020

Dr. Hiacynth D. Martinez, Assistant Superintendent, Human Resources
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INFORMED K12 EXTRA DUTY

Murray, Jennifer $45.50
Nogueda, Maritza $41.28
OCampo, Veronica $47.80
Paliska, Linda $45.50
Parmar, Mittal $41.28
Pineda, Peggy $50.20
Quintero, Sonia $45.50
Richardson, Bellavadey $47.80
Rivera, July $50.20
Salazar Morales, Mayella $50.20
Valdez, Naomi $52.76
Vazquez, Diane $45.50

N NN N NNNNNNDNN

Dr. Hiacynth D. Martinez, Assistant Superintendent, Human Resources
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October 27, 2020

INFORMED K12 EXTRA DUTY

Custodial Overtime
2020-2021 (August
2020)

Acevedo, Romeo

Acuna, Joseph

Aguilar, Joshua

Aguilar, Josue

Alberto, Irma

Alvarez, Manuel

Alvarez, Mario

Amezcua, Jorge

Amezcua, Richard
Amezcua, Salvador
Arreola, Jesus

Arroyo, Arturo

Arroyos, Juana

Barajas Gallegos, Francisco
Barrett, Shawn

Bazurto, Bobby

Becerra, Leonardo
Bedolla, Oscar

Bejar, Jose Marroquin
Beltran Jr., Gustavo
Briones Rodriguez, Virginia
Brown, Gerald

Carmen, Celestino

Carrillo Castaneda, Abraham
Cervantes Jr., Raul
Chavarria-Ortiz, Luis

Building Services

010000 Fund 01
General Fund

$63.81
$62.32
$56.56
$59.35
$40.56
$59.35
$59.35
$59.35
$49.05
$59.35
$68.64
$60.84
$59.35
$59.35
$57.93
$66.93
$62.23
$59.35
$66.93
$51.45
$57.87
$66.93
$63.81
$47.56
$47.56
$60.86

15
15
15
1.5
15
1.5
15
1.5
15
1.5
15
1.5
15
15
15
1.5
15
1.5
15
1.5
15
1.5
15
1.5
15
1.5

July 15, 2020

Received from Site/
Department:
September 11, 2020

Dr. Hiacynth D. Martinez, Assistant Superintendent, Human Resources
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INFORMED K12 EXTRA DUTY

Contreras, Carlos
Correa, Edgar

Cortez, Jesus

Cota, Leobigildo
Davis, John Edward
Delgado Banuelos, Luis
Dominguez,Omar
Dominguez, Michael
Duran, Christian

Elias, Damian
Esparza, Juan

Espino, Hugo
Estolano-Castro, Alma
Fernandez, Emilio
Funes, Jorge
Gallegos, Cirilo
Galvan Martinez, Juan
Garay, Maria

Garcia, Gilbert
Garcia, Luis

Gil, Jesse

Giron De Castro, Julia
Glasper, Sharon
Gomez, Ricardo
Gonzaga, Eric

Gonzalez Fuentes, Ramon

$65.36
$59.35
$59.35
$68.64
$59.35
$56.56
$55.05
$51.45
$49.05
$52.42
$63.81
$66.93
$51.45
$63.81
$59.35
$63.81
$62.23
$60.84
$53.91
$60.84
$49.05
$67.16
$53.91
$51.45
$67.45
$53.91

15
15
15
1.5
15
1.5
15
1.5
15
1.5
15
1.5
15
15
15
1.5
15
1.5
15
1.5
15
1.5
15
1.5
15
1.5

Dr. Hiacynth D. Martinez, Assistant Superintendent, Human Resources
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Gonzalez, David $60.86 1.5
Gonzalez, Gladys $49.07 1.5
Gonzalez Soto, Jesus $59.35 1.5
Gordon, Edward $62.41 1.5
Guadarrama Valencia, Guadalupe $59.35 1.5
Guerrero Vargas, Veronica $49.05 1.5
Gutierrez Rodriguez, Alejandro $59.35 1.5
Gutierrez, Francisco $58.02 1.5
Hardwick, Dawn $49.05 1.5
Hernandez, Alvaro $60.84 1.5
Hernandez, Antonio $51.45 1.5
Hernandez, Daniel $63.81 1.5
Herrera Facusseh, Elias $59.35 1.5
Hill, Donald $63.81 1.5
Huerta Rendon, Rosa $49.05 1.5
Jimenez, Paulino $62.32 1.5
Lane Jr., Willie $45.29 1.5
Lara Cruz, Adolfo $593.35 1.5
Lavayen, Omar $56.54 1.5
Lemus, Manuel $59.35 1.5
Leon, Alicia $57.93 1.5
Lomeli, Rosa $57.87 1.5
Lopez Jr., Jose $59.35 1.5
Lopez, Andrew $62.23 1.5
Lopez, Gerson $65.36 1.5

Dr. Hiacynth D. Martinez, Assistant Superintendent, Human Resources
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INFORMED K12 EXTRA DUTY

Lopez, Glen $66.93
Lopez, Joshua $59.35
Lopez, Maria $63.81
Loza, Gustavo $49.05
Lumley, Jennifer $41.98
Luna, Bernardino $65.36
Luna, Gregory $62.23
Macedo, Luis $59.35
Mancilla, Anthony $66.93
Mares Jr., Richard $51.45
Marin, Epifania $49.05
Marin, Gloria $46.77
Martinez, Araceli $59.35
Martinez Balderas, Raul $59.35
Martinez Garcia, Alberto $58.02
Martinez, Freddie $62.23
Martinez, Giovanni S46.77
Martinez, Hector $65.45
Martinez, Ignacio $70.31
Martinez, Jerry $70.31
Martinez Jr., Thomas $60.84
Mejia, Juan $59.35
Melgar Jr., Mark $59.35
Melgar, Marco $70.31
Mendoza Madrigal, Guillermo $59.35
Mendoza, Jonathan $63.90

15
15
15
1.5
15
1.5
15
1.5
15
1.5
15
1.5
15
15
15
1.5
15
1.5
15
1.5
15
1.5
15
1.5
15
1.5

Dr. Hiacynth D. Martinez, Assistant Superintendent, Human Resources
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Miranda, Matias $66.93
Mojica, Mario $63.81
Munoz, Julian $51.45
Muro Jr., Miguel $55.05
Navarro Carrillo, Marizol $49.05
Nguyen, Albert $49.05
Nieto, Cesar $63.81
Obeso, Gregory $53.91
Ochoa Marin, Mario $49.05
Ochoa, Luis $62.23
Olivares, Armando $66.93
Ontiveros Salazar, Alberto $51.45
Ortiz, Enrique $72.02
Osornio Vazquez, Raymundo $57.87
Padilla, Benjamin $49.05
Padilla, Ruben $68.64
Palomino, John $73.73
Perez, Antonia $49.05
Perez, Juan $62.23
Pham, David $63.81
Pham, Thang $59.35
Ramirez Castrejon, Bernardo $59.35
Reyes, Jose $57.87
Rios, Cecilia $62.23
Rodriguez, Adam $59.35
Rodriguez, Carlos $59.35
Rodriguez, Miguel $63.81

15
15
15
1.5
15
1.5
15
1.5
15
1.5
15
1.5
15
15
15
1.5
15
1.5
15
1.5
15
1.5
15
1.5
15
1.5
15

Dr. Hiacynth D. Martinez, Assistant Superintendent, Human Resources
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Rodriguez, Steven
Rojas, Adam
Rosales, Alfredo
Rubalcava, Marco
Ruiz, Daniel

Ruiz, Fernando
Ruvalcaba, Jaime
Salcedo, Eric
Salcedo, Horacio
Sanchez, Jose
Silbas, Jaime
Sintora, Cristina
Sosa Garcia, Martin
Sosa, Carlos

Soto, Marco Alexander
Tapia, David

Tapia, Salvador
Ugalde, Victor
Vargas Rivera, Neptalif
Vargas, Carlos
Vega, Emanuel
Vega, Samuel

Vela, Magdalena
Villagomez, Antonio
Villagomez, Jesus
Zaragoza, Alejandro

$57.87
$68.64
$49.05
$51.45
$65.36
$59.35
$60.72
$56.54
$63.81
$59.35
$72.02
$53.91
$49.05
$60.84
$53.91
$57.87
$59.35
$66.93
$51.45
$63.81
$72.02
$63.90
$49.05
$73.73
$74.11
$59.35

15
15
15
1.5
15
1.5
15
1.5
15
1.5
15
1.5
15
15
15
1.5
15
1.5
15
1.5
15
1.5
15
1.5
15
1.5

Dr. Hiacynth D. Martinez, Assistant Superintendent, Human Resources
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Distance Learning |Amezcua, Amezcua
Classified Extra Dhumadia, Yasmin
Duty Pena, Helen

Wilson Elementary
School

013220
Coronavirus Relief
Fund

$718.65
$376.50
$324.90

15
15
15

September 1, 2020

Received from Site/
Department:
September 8, 2020

Dr. Hiacynth D. Martinez, Assistant Superintendent, Human Resources
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Custodial Overtime
2020-21 (July 2020)

Acevedo, Romeo

Acuna, Joseph

Aguilar, Joshua

Aguilar, Josue

Alberto, Irma

Alvarez, Manuel

Alvarez, Mario

Amezcua, Jorge

Amezcua, Richard
Amezcua, Salvador
Arreola, Jesus

Arroyo, Arturo

Arroyos, Juana

Barajas Gallegos, Francisco
Barrett, Shawn Keith
Bazurto, Bobby

Becerra, Leonardo
Bedolla, Oscar

Bejar, Jose

Beltran Jr., Gustavo
Briones Rodriguez, Virginia
Brown, Gerald

Carmen, Celestino

Carrillo Castaneda, Abraham
Cervantes Jr., Raul
Chavarria-Ortiz, Luis

Building Services

010000 Fund 01
General Fund

$31.90
$31.16
$23.78
$29.67
$30.42
$29.67
$29.67
$29.67
$24.52
$29.67
$34.32
$30.42
$29.67
$29.67
$28.96
$33.46
$31.26
$29.67
$33.46
$25.72
$28.93
$33.46
$36.90
$23.78
$23.78
$30.42

0.75
0.75
0.75
0.75
0.75
0.75
0.75
0.75
0.75
0.75
0.75
0.75
0.75
0.75
0.75
0.75
0.75
0.75
0.75
0.75
0.75
0.75
0.75
0.75
0.75
0.75

July 1, 2020

Received from Site/
Department:
September 9, 2020

Dr. Hiacynth D. Martinez, Assistant Superintendent, Human Resources
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Contreras, Carlos
Correa, Edgar

Cortez, Jesus

Cota, Leobigildo
Davis, John Edward
Delgado Banuelos, Luis
Dominguez, Omar
Dominguez, Michael
Duran, Christian

Elias, Damian
Esparza, Juan Manuel
Espino, Hugo
Estolano-Castro, Alma
Fernandez, Emilio
Figueroa, Patricia
Funes, Jorge
Gallegos, Cirilo
Galvan Martinez, Juan
Garay, Maria

Garcia, Gilbert
Garcia, Luis

Gil, Jesse

Giron De Castro, Julia
Glasper, Sharon
Gomez, Ricardo
Gonzaga, Eric
Gonzalez, David

$32.67
$29.67
$29.67
$34.32
$29.67
$23.78
$27.52
$25.72
$24.52
$26.21
$63.81
$33.46
$25.72
$31.90
$29.67
$31.90
$31.11
$30.42
$26.95
$30.42
$24.55
$33.57
$26.95
$25.72
$33.72
$26.95
$24.52

0.75
0.75
0.75
0.75
0.75
0.75
0.75
0.75
0.75
0.75
0.75
0.75
0.75
0.75
0.75
0.75
0.75
0.75
0.75
0.75
0.75
0.75
0.75
0.75
0.75
0.75
0.75

Dr. Hiacynth D. Martinez, Assistant Superintendent, Human Resources
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Gonzalez, Gladys $30.43 0.75
Gordon, Edward $31.20 0.75
Guadarrama Valencia, Guadalupe $29.67 0.75
Guerrero Vargas, Veronica $24.52 0.75
Gutierrez Rodriguez, Alejandro $29.01 0.75
Gutierrez, Francisco $29.01 0.75
Hardwick, Dawn $24.52 0.75
Hernandez, Alvaro $30.42 0.75
Hernandez, Antonio $25.72 0.75
Hernandez, Daniel $31.90 0.75
Herrera Facusseh, Elias $29.67 0.75
Hill, Donald $31.90 0.75
Huerta Rendon, Rosa $24.52 0.75
Jimenez, Paulino $31.16 0.75
Lane Jr., Willie $22.64 0.75
Lara Cruz, Adolfo $29.67 0.75
Lavayen, Omar $28.26 0.75
Lemus, Manuel $29.67 0.75
Leon, Alicia $28.93 0.75
Lomeli, Rosa $28.93 0.75
Lopez Jr., Jose $29.67 0.75
Lopez, Andrew $31.11 0.75
Lopez, Gerson $32.67 0.75

Dr. Hiacynth D. Martinez, Assistant Superintendent, Human Resources
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Lopez, Glen $33.46 0.75
Lopez, Joshua $29.67 0.75
Lopez, Maria $31.90 0.75
Loza, Gustavo $24.52 0.75
Lumley, Jennifer $30.36 0.75
Luna, Bernardino $32.68 0.75
Luna, Gregory $31.11 0.75
Macedo, Luis $29.67 0.75
Mancilla, Anthony $33.46 0.75
Mares Jr., Richard $25.72 0.75
Marin, Epifania $24.52 0.75
Marin, Gloria $23.38 0.75
Martinez Balderas, Raul $29.67 0.75
Martinez Garcia, Alberto $29.67 0.75
Martinez, Araceli $29.01 0.75
Martinez, Freddie $31.11 0.75
Martinez, Giovanni $23.38 0.75
Martinez, Hector $32.72 0.75
Martinez, Ignacio $35.15 0.75
Martinez, Jerry $35.15 0.75
Martinez Jr., Thomas $30.42 0.75
Mejia, Juan $29.67 0.75
Melgar Jr., Mark $29.67 0.75
Melgar, Marco $35.15 0.75
Mendoza Madrigal, Guillermo $29.67 0.75
Mendoza, Jonathan $31.95 0.75

Dr. Hiacynth D. Martinez, Assistant Superintendent, Human Resources
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Miranda, Matias $33.46 0.75
Mojica, Mario Marino $31.90 0.75
Munoz, Julian $25.72 0.75
Muro Jr., Miguel $27.52 0.75
Navarro Carrillo, Marizol $24.52 0.75
Nguyen, Albert $24.52 0.75
Nieto, Cesar $31.90 0.75
Obeso, Gregory $26.95 0.75
Ochoa Marin, Mario $24.52 0.75
Ochoa, Luis $31.11 0.75
Olivares, Armando $33.46 0.75
Ontiveros Salazar, Alberto $25.72 0.75
Ortiz, Enrique $36.01 0.75
Osornio Vazquez, Raymundo $28.93 0.75
Padilla, Benjamin $24.52 0.75
Padilla, Ruben $34.32 0.75
Palomino, John $36.86 0.75
Perez, Antonia $24.52 0.75
Perez, Juan $31.11 0.75
Pham, David $31.90 0.75
Pham, Thang $29.67 0.75
Ramirez Castrejon, Bernardo $29.67 0.75
Reyes, Jose $28.93 0.75
Rios, Cecilia $31.11 0.75
Rodriguez, Adam $29.67 0.75
Rodriguez, Carlos $29.67 0.75
Rodriguez, Miguel $31.90 0.75

Dr. Hiacynth D. Martinez, Assistant Superintendent, Human Resources
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Rodriguez, Steven $28.93 0.75
Rojas, Adam Brandon $34.32 0.75
Rosales, Alfredo $24.52 0.75
Rubalcava, Marco $25.72 0.75
Ruiz, Daniel $32.68 0.75
Ruiz, Fernando $29.67 0.75
Ruvalcaba, Jaime $30.36 0.75
Salcedo, Eric $28.27 0.75
Salcedo, Horacio $31.90 0.75
Sanchez, Jose $29.67 0.75
Silbas, Jaime $36.01 0.75
Sintora, Cristina $26.95 0.75
Sosa Garcia, Martin $24.52 0.75
Sosa, Carlos $30.42 0.75
Soto, Marco $26.95 0.75
Tapia, David $28.93 0.75
Tapia, Salvador $29.67 0.75
Ugalde, Victor $33.46 0.75
Vargas Rivera, Neptalif $25.72 0.75
Vargas, Carlos $31.90 0.75
Vega, Emanuel $36.01 0.75
Vega, Samuel $31.95 0.75
Vela, Magdalena $24.52 0.75
Villagomez, Antonio $36.86 0.75
Villagomez, Jesus $37.05 0.75
Zaragoza, Alejandro $29.67 0.75

Dr. Hiacynth D. Martinez, Assistant Superintendent, Human Resources
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Fund

Teachers Pacheco, Lucia Early Childhood 126127 Child $236.55 5 September 8, 2020
Ramirez, Maria Education Development: CA [$236.55 5
Reeves, Claudia State Preschool $257.77 5
Reyes, Silvia Prog QRIS Block $227.92 5
Grant RFA Received from Site/
Department:
September 8, 2020
Extra Duty - Activity [Ceja, Maria Heroes Elementary [013010 IASA:Title | [$253.05 15 July 1, 2020
Monitor Lopez Martinez, Maria School Basic Grants Low- [$241.35 15
Lucena Castro, America Income and $253.05 15
Mendoza, Maria Neglected, Part A [$218.25 15
Munoz, Maria $253.05 15
Quinonez, lvonne $253.05 15 Received from Site/
Rossano, Secundina $253.05 15 Department:
Tapia, Herminia $253.05 15 September 8, 2020
Zavala, Susan $253.05 15
Extra Duty - Quesada, Hiediliza Heroes Elementary 013220 $2,039.00 69 July 1, 2020
Computer Tech School Coronavirus Relief

Received from Site/
Department:
September 8, 2020

Dr. Hiacynth D. Martinez, Assistant Superintendent, Human Resources
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Accompanist for Cobb, Laura Visual and 010030 $11,559.60 |[360 September 15, 2020
Musical and VAPA Performing Arts Unrestricted
Programs Discretionary
Accounts
Received from Site/
Department:
August 14, 2020
Occupational Henderson, Cheryl Speech 016500 Special $2,100.24 24 September 29, 2020
Therapist Johnson, Charlotte Department Education $2,153.52 24
Additional PD Days [Kim, Annie $2,100.24 |24
Park, Hannah $2,153.52 |24
Sayes, Stephanie $700.08 8
Smith, Nicole $2,153.52 24
Stieglitz, Emily $2,153.52 |24 Received from Site/
Valmonte, Leslie $2,153.52 |24 Department:
Welch, Laurie $1,400.16 |16 August 11, 2020

Dr. Hiacynth D. Martinez, Assistant Superintendent, Human Resources
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Custodial Overtime
2020-21
(September 2020)

Acevedo, Romeo

Acuna, Joseph

Aguilar, Joshua

Aguilar, Josue

Alberto, Irma

Alvarez, Manuel

Alvarez, Mario

Amezcua, Jorge

Amezcua, Richard
Amezcua, Salvador
Arreola, Jesus

Arroyo, Arturo

Arroyos, Juana

Barajas Gallegos, Francisco
Barrett, Shawn

Bazurto, Bobby

Becerra, Leonardo
Bedolla, Oscar

Bejar, Jose

Beltran Jr., Gustavo
Briones Rodriguez, Virginia
Brown, Gerald

Carmen, Celestino

Carrillo Castaneda, Abraham
Cervantes Jr., Raul
Chavarria-Ortiz, Luis
Contreras, Carlos

Building Services

010000 Fund 01
General Fund

$63.81
$62.32
$56.56
$59.35
$40.56
$59.35
$59.35
$59.35
$49.05
$59.35
$68.64
$60.84
$59.35
$59.35
$57.93
$66.93
$62.23
$59.35
$66.93
$51.45
$57.87
$66.93
$63.81
$47.56
$47.56
$60.86
$65.36

15
15
15
1.5
15
1.5
15
1.5
15
1.5
15
1.5
15
15
15
1.5
15
1.5
15
1.5
15
1.5
15
1.5
15
1.5
1.5

August 15, 2020

Received from Site/
Department:
September 11, 2020

Dr. Hiacynth D. Martinez, Assistant Superintendent, Human Resources
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Correa, Edgar $59.35
Cortez, Jesus $59.35
Cota, Leobigildo $68.64
Davis, John Edward $59.35
Delgado Banuelos, Luis $56.56
Dominguez,Omar $55.05
Dominguez, Michael $51.45
Duran, Christian $49.05
Elias, Damian $52.42
Esparza, Juan $63.81
Espino, Hugo $66.93
Estolano-Castro, Alma $51.45
Fernandez, Emilio Alvarez $63.81
Figueroa, Patricia $59.35
Funes, Jorge $63.81
Gallegos, Cirilo $62.23
Galvan Martinez, Juan $60.84
Garay, Maria $53.91
Garcia, Gilbert $60.84
Garcia, Luis $49.05
Gil, Jesse $67.16
Giron De Castro, Julia $53.91
Glasper, Sharon $51.45
Gomez, Ricardo $67.45
Gonzaga, Eric $53.91
Gonzalez, David $66.93

15
15
15
1.5
15
1.5
15
1.5
15
1.5
15
1.5
15
15
15
1.5
15
1.5
15
1.5
15
1.5
15
1.5
15
1.5

Dr. Hiacynth D. Martinez, Assistant Superintendent, Human Resources
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Gonzalez, Gladys $60.86 1.5
Gonzalez Fuentes, Ramon $49.07 15
Gonzalez Soto, Jesus $59.35 1.5
Gordon, Edward $62.41 1.5
Guadarrama Valencia, Guadalupe $59.35 1.5
Guerrero Vargas, Veronica $49.05 1.5
Gutierrez, Francisco $59.35 15
Gutierrez Rodriguez, Alejandro $58.02 1.5
Hardwick, Dawn $49.05 1.5
Hernandez, Alvaro $60.84 1.5
Hernandez, Antonio $51.45 1.5
Hernandez, Daniel $63.81 1.5
Herrera Facusseh, Elias $59.35 1.5
Hill, Donald $63.81 1.5
Huerta Rendon, Rosa $49.05 1.5
Jimenez, Paulino $62.32 1.5
Lane Jr., Willie $45.29 1.5
Lara Cruz, Adolfo $593.35 1.5
Lavayen, Omar $56.54 1.5
Lemus, Manuel $59.35 1.5
Leon, Alicia $57.93 1.5
Lomeli, Rosa $57.87 1.5
Lopez Jr., Jose $59.35 1.5
Lopez, Andrew $62.23 1.5
Lopez, Gerson $65.36 1.5

Dr. Hiacynth D. Martinez, Assistant Superintendent, Human Resources
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Lopez, Glen $66.93
Lopez, Joshua $59.35
Lopez, Maria $63.81
Loza, Gustavo $49.05
Lumley, Jennifer $41.98
Luna, Bernardino $65.36
Luna, Gregory $62.23
Macedo, Luis $59.35
Mancilla, Anthony $66.93
Mares Jr., Richard $51.45
Marin, Epifania $49.05
Marin, Gloria $46.77
Martinez, Araceli $59.35
Martinez Balderas, Raul $59.35
Martinez Garcia, Alberto $58.02
Martinez, Freddie $62.23
Martinez, Giovanni S46.77
Martinez, Hector $65.45
Martinez, Ignacio $70.31
Martinez, Jerry $70.31
Martinez Jr., Thomas $60.84
Mejia, Juan $59.35
Melgar Jr., Mark $59.35
Melgar, Marco $70.31
Mendoza Madrigal, Guillermo $59.35
Mendoza, Jonathan $63.90
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Miranda, Matias $66.93
Mojica, Mario $63.81
Munoz, Julian $51.45
Muro Jr., Miguel $55.05
Navarro Carrillo, Marizol $49.05
Nguyen, Albert $49.05
Nieto, Cesar $63.81
Obeso, Gregory $53.91
Ochoa Marin, Mario $49.05
Ochoa, Luis $62.23
Olivares, Armando $66.93
Ontiveros Salazar, Alberto $51.45
Ortiz, Enrique $72.02
Osornio Vazquez, Raymundo $57.87
Padilla, Benjamin $49.05
Padilla, Ruben $68.64
Palomino, John $73.73
Perez, Antonia $49.05
Perez, Juan $62.23
Pham, David $63.81
Pham, Thang $59.35
Ramirez Castrejon, Bernardo $59.35
Reyes, Jose $57.87
Rios, Cecilia $62.23
Rodriguez, Adam $59.35
Rodriguez, Carlos $59.35
Rodriguez, Miguel $63.81
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Rodriguez, Steven $57.87
Rojas, Adam $68.64
Rosales, Alfredo $49.05
Rubalcava, Marco $51.45
Ruiz, Daniel $65.36
Ruiz, Fernando $59.35
Ruvalcaba, Jaime $60.72
Salcedo, Eric Eduardo $56.54
Salcedo, Horacio $63.81
Sanchez, Jose $59.35
Silbas, Jaime $72.02
Sintora, Cristina $53.91
Sosa Garcia, Martin $49.05
Sosa, Carlos $60.84
Soto, Marco $53.91
Tapia, David $57.87
Tapia, Salvador $59.35
Ugalde, Victor $66.93
Vargas Rivera, Neptalif $51.45
Vargas, Carlos $63.81
Vega, Emanuel $72.02
Vega, Samuel $63.90
Vela, Magdalena $49.05
Villagomez, Antonio $73.73
Villagomez, Jesus $74.11
Zaragoza, Alejandro $59.35
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for Site Base
Computer Staff

Elementary School

Coronavirus Relief
Fund

Computer Tech Escalante, Jason Mendez 013220 $5,000.00 150 July 1, 2020
Until 9/30/2020 Fundamental Coronavirus Relief
Fund
Received from Site/
Department:
September 14, 2020
Restorative Faletoi, Michelle Extended Learning |010736 Restorative|$6,320.43 243 September 28, 2020
Practices Garcia, Jasmene (After School Practice/Violence [$13,759.29 |529
Programs Prevention
Expansion (High
Schools
Received from Site/
Department:
September 24, 2020
Distance Learning [Ledezma, Deysy Jackson 013220 $361.80 18 August 17, 2020

Received from Site/
Department:
August 17, 2020

Dr. Hiacynth D. Martinez, Assistant Superintendent, Human Resources
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for Site Base
Computer Staff

Elementary School

Coronavirus Relief
Fund

Distance Learning [Lopez, Bertilut Jackson 013220 $131.45 5.5 August 17, 2020

for Site Base Elementary School |Coronavirus Relief

Computer Staff Fund
Received from Site/
Department:
August 17, 2020

Distance Learning [Ceja, Diego Jackson 013220 $519.12 24 August 17, 2020

Received from Site/
Department:
August 17, 2020

Dr. Hiacynth D. Martinez, Assistant Superintendent, Human Resources
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RESOLUTION NO. 20/21 - 3374

BOARD OF EDUCATION
OF THE SANTA ANA UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT
ORANGE COUNTY, CALIFORNIA

AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSFER FUNDS FROM MEASURE | FUND TO FACILITIES
FUND

WHEREAS, the Administration is seeking authorization from the Board of Education for the
transfer of funds from the District’s Measure | Fund 229059 to the Facilities Fund 259000, 259157, 400309,
406225, and 409036

WHEREAS, the Board of Education authorizes the transfer of $7,795,417 from Fund 229059 to
Fund 259000, 259157, 400309, 406225, and 409036 to reimburse these Funds for the interim funding
incurred to advance fund Measure | projects; and

WHEREAS, the transfer is necessary because the District needs to reimburse for the advances
made from the above Funds to interim fund the planning and construction of Measure I projects. Therefore,
the funds must be transferred to Fund 259000,259157, 400309, 406225, and 409036 to satisfy this
obligation; and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that $7,795,417 will be transferred from the
District’s Measure | Fund 229059 to Fund 259000, 259157, 400309, 406225, and 409036

The foregoing resolution was considered, passed, and adopted by the Board at the District’s regular
Board meeting of October 27, 2020.

AYES IN FAVOR OF THIS RESOLUTION: NOES AGAINST THIS RESOLUTION:

Rodriguez

Amezcua

Alvarez

Palacio

Torres

ABSTAINED: ABSENT:

Resolution 20/21 — 3374
October 27, 2020
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Dated: October 27, 2020 By:
Rigo Rodriguéz, Ph.D.
President, Board of Education
Santa Ana Unified School District

Attest:

Alfonsd/ Alvarez, Ed.D.
Clerk, Board of Education
Santa Ana Unified School District

I, Alfonso Alvarez, the Clerk of the Board of Education of the Santa Ana Unified School District
of Orange County, California, hereby certify that the foregoing is a true and correct copy of
Resolution No. 20/21-3374 which was duly adopted by said Board at a regular meeting thereof
held on the 27" day of October 2020, and that it was so adopted by the vote indicated above.

Resolution 20/21 — 3374
October 27, 2020
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